High-Speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch, Zigzag Stitching Machine
(With an Automatic Thread Trimmer)

BE-AUFRTREIS Y (ABADYEEHS)

29284106
No.1160-08







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

i. Explanation of codes

1) "%k " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the detalils of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
b2 T 0 A refer to "Note" explanation at boitom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty”" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective paris.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—=Y YR pZHAICELT
1.7 ZiE” MoiLSHN
L)L = | FEOA—Y Ty S IHB L TSEREEh - BREBHRLE T,
EERNER" ZEERVR M 2SRLTEEW,
2) 701" v R—YTO" FE" OHAESRLT{EZT W,
2. ¥BE@Mo=FE. B8ERL. 0.1, 255 0/ER. &E (BuA—tik) 2RLET,
3. HEMO () X, HESEERLTCW3FHERTHEILEB%RLET.
4. A15RAPR—YD — — — ~ — Rz, BEBRTHII L EBKRLET.



CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SR - AR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .........ooviiiiiieiiiaaans 3
S - ShEEREAR (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (8) . ... . vvt i 5
g - ShEeBAtR (3)
4. MAIN SHAFT - NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... .o i i 7

il - SHEEEALR
5.NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1) .......oiiiiiiiiinniiiiininnnn.. 9
s FREBER (1)

6. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2) .........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 11
St V) FENREMR (2)
7. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS ..., 13
X X0 - 35 FHBR
8. FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS . ........oiiiiiiiiii i 15
BUBHE - oV FUAKERR
9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....... ... ittt 17
B Y BIRR
10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiaaneiiiiiiannis 19
T - Bk
11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ... . ..o e 21
faihBILR
12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..............coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinin, 23
Y)Y B
13. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS ....... ..ottt 25
EA#R Y UE R
14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..............coooiiiiiioonn... 27
BB Y BEGR
15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ........ ittt 29
7 A 73—k
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... ... .ottt 31
SRILTHBERR
17.CP PANEL COMPONENTS ... ... o i 32
C PAZIVER
18. BELT COVER COMPONENTS ... .. e 33
~IV N AR
19. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiine i 34
TE - Bk BER
20. EXCLUSIVE PARTSFOR LZ-2286N ..... ..ot e 35

LZ~-2286N B AH&




21.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285N (1) ... ... 37
LZ-2285N A% (1)
22. EXCLUSIVE PARTSFOR LZ—-2285N (2) ... ... e 39

LZ-2285N HHE®H (2)

23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ=2281N(=T) . ... .tuntttt ettt 41
LZ-2281N(-7) BB

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2288N (1)
LZ-2288N BR®W& (1)

25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2288N (2) ...\ @irt ittt e e e 45
LZ-2288N Bl (2)

26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2282N(-"7) (1)
LZ-2282N(-NERESS (1)

27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—~2282N(=7) (2) ...\ttt et e e e et 49
LZ-2282N(-TEH AR (2)

28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2280NU(~7),2284NU(-17),2286NU(-T7) & 2288NU(~T7)
LZ-2280NU(-7),2284NU(-7),2286NU(~17),2288NU(~7) & F i 54

29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284N(=T),LZ~2284C=7 (1) ... \eou ittt 53
LZ-2284N(—"7),LZ—-2284C—7T& A5, (1)

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284N(-7),LZ-2284C-17 (2)
LZ-2284N(-7),LZ-2284C—- 785 (2)

31. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ—2280N,2281N,2284N 2286N,2288N ....................... 57
1 A SR S LZ — 2280N,2281N,2284N, 2286 N, 2288 N Jf

32.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ—2280N SERIES . ... ... ..ottt 59
R SO S LZ~- 2280N 2/ W — X

33. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ=2284C—T (1) ... .\ttt e et et e e 61
LZ-2284C-7T&H8 (1)

34. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C—7 (2) .. ..o\ttt et 63
LZ-2284C-TE ML (2)

35. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2284C—17 (3) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT-Z710) ............... 65
LZ-2284C-TEM#H& (3) (MK JT-2710)

36. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2284C~-7 (4) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT-Z71A,JT-Z718B) ...... 67
L7-2284C-TEHEG (4) (H=LBEKRIT-ZT1AJIT-Z271B)

37. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—=2284C =T (5) ... .ottt e e ettt e e e 69
LZ-2284C-TE A& (5)

38. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C~7 (6) (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS) .......... 71
LZ-2284C-TEREGE (6) (FEHBER)

39. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C =T (7) ... o\ttt ettt et 72
LZ~2284C—-TE ML (7)

40.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ..ottt e e 73
EHEBHRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ...\ttt et 76

E]



1L.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SHER - SH32RAfR (1)




NOTE

PART NO.

____________________________ DESCRIPTION ____ __ ___t_v X 4 Qry
1 * 263-04758 ARM SIDE COVER COMPL. F=-WIRAN (597 ) 1
2 225-01209 GASKET T-& IIRVAN =N 9%y 1
3 # 235-00978 FACE PLATE COMPL. AVLR(FIT W) 1
4 225-01506 GASKET A48 N vRY i
5 225-01605 TENSTON RELEASE WINDOW PLATE bR ¥V 44 1
6 225-01704 GASKET YR IF T8 N 9%y T
7 * 263-05102 BALANCE COVER BASE FYE VHR -4 { 1
8 225-02108 BALANCE COVER FYE vhn - 1
9 * 263-05300 SPRING AR I 1S 1 S 1

10 03 225-04104 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE A FYE VA Tvi{A 1
11 725-02702 SPRING GUARD NI R RS T
12 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #3327 11/64-40 L=8§ 2
13 B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN TV - 1
14 ¥ 263-05409 SPRING GUARD Fve VN7V H4B 1
15 100-00206 ARM OIL SHIELD 7-4 77 5% -¥ 1
16 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Y I
17 100-01709 TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER FYL VAR 1
18 110-70901 SIDE PLATE b 14 1
19 110-00619 GASKET MNEC RS L] 1

20 110-46604 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77" 79N 1

T T10-43601 RUBBER STUPPER AN -1 B I

22 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 Mty D=8X4.5 1

23 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13337 2

24 01 $S-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A k9 3/16-28 L=10 1

25 01 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NX b 3 D=5.3 1

76 3S-2121415-5F SCREW 3/16-28 =14 Fn 57 3/16-28 =14 5

27 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $33Y° 11/64-40 L=8 7
28 $8-7080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 YALT3Y" 1/8-44 L=3.8 1
29 SD-0640751-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 4 y3y° D=6.35 H=7.5 1
30 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 I 4 F % 6.4X11X0.3 1
31 WP-0651056-3D WASHER 6. 5X11X1 ¥ F % 6.5K11XT T
32 $S-4110915-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=9 FAFY 11/64-40 L=9 2
33 $5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IYTEY" 9/64-40 L=T 1
34 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A% 3/16-28 L=6 4
35 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA Y 3/16-28 L=6 1
36 GPR-01015000 DRIVING STOPPER RUBBER FNTAON T & )
37 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
38 TA-1100604-R0 PLUG Mty D=11 L=6 1
39 225-28616 THREAD RELEASE h2RA &Y akt v 1
40 03 263-12504 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE T Fve VANV 1

i1 SS-4121015-5P SCREW 3/16-28 T=10 Fa 75 3716-28 L=10 3

42 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1

43 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 Y33y 9/64-40 L=3.5 1

44 01 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C B-7"R W¥7° C 1
45 01 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F M A 2
a6 01 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER ER NI T
47 01 $S-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A3 3/16-28 L=10 1
48 03 225-28061 THREAD TENSTON ASM. FISELIZN 1
49 03 225-28467 THREAD TENSION ASM. ISEZA 1
50 225-28350 THREAD TENSION DISK COMPL. FSEVR S ICIED) )
5T 775-28152 THREAD TENSTON ROD ASH. MFITF 55 1(73) (@)
52 100-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING MEIN 3} ()
53 100-05668 THREAD TENSION POST ASH, IS EVM ] (n
54 225-28509 FELT {MF393977 A (2)
55 100-06005 TENSION DISC HOLDER {MI-I% 7 Ay (1)
56 100-07854 TENSTON RELEASE PIN ASK. TFIAC Y 7% m
57 03 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING IMI-I7 % A (N
58 03  B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING YIR-N AhFA-Y NG (D
59 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT 1}2-3 $9b (D
60 $S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MAXY 9/64-40 1=5.5 (1)
61 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER TNF3-7%7 F 50V A [€Y)
62 03  225-29002 SUPPORT BALANCE Y aFvey 1
63 03  225-29101 SUPPORT BALANCE BASE 3 ayve v 4 1
64 03 225-29200 MOUNTING BASE By aFvey M A 1
65 225-28764 PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. 7° )5YyY (J3) 1
56 3S-8110750-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 Y 11/64-40 1=6.5 i
67 02 225-42708 OPERAT10N SEAL NIV {YRT YSIY-h 1
68 03 $$-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 k55" 9/64-40 L=5 i
69 03  SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 uyHI7H kb 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
70 03  WP-0330500-0F WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 ¥4 % % 3.3X6X0.5 2
71 03 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11764-40 L=9 Fa %y 11/64-40 L=9 )
72 TA-1250705-R0O RUBBER PLUG PALY 1
73 01 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR AN TVHE D 1
74 225-36403 TIMMING GAUG D BT - D 1
75 04  235-16206 OPERATION SEAL NIZVE {YAT YI-93-14 1
76 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTTON SEAL T Fai{I-k(16) |

NOTE (#E)

01....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7
02....FOR LZ-2281N,LZ-2281N-7
03... VARIOUS NOS,FOR DESTINATIONS
04....FOR LZ-2284N,LZ2284N-7,
LZ-2284NU ,LZ-2284NU-7

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7 ,LZ-2288N-7H
LZ-2281N,LZ-2281N- T4
HEsick ) B3
LZ-2284N,LZ2284N-7,
LZ-2284KU, LZ- 2284NU-T/8



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
BEER - SM3EEEGR (2)

iy
) AQO.N.S? 3




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _____ ___ ] DESCRIPTION —________. U N . ay
1 * 263-04907 SUPPORT PLATE AL 1
2 ¥ 263-05052 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ASM. I8 9ns RInazt 74 (43) |
3 ¥ 263-05003 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER IV 9ngT RIna7A n
4 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD A IR IFaY (2)
5 NS-6700320-SP  NUT 5/16-24 nyh73vh 5/16-24 (2)
6 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7"Vy59%y (D
7 ¥ 263-00103 BED PLATE VI 1
8 100-04307 BED SLIDE AN D44 1
9 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING AN VLA D R 1

10 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa* 3y 11/64-40 L=H 2

11 100-37307 OIL SHIELD PLATE g =Ny 1

12 100-37406 OIL SHIELD RUBRBER F -N Y TR 1

13 01 225-52400 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER BN WY ha7” 74 1

14 01 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASH. 7-A1-p 73 1

15 SS-4111215~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fat k¥ 11/64-40 L=12 2

16 SS-2090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 7% 9/40 L=7.5 2

17 SS-2090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 IVFI3Y° 9/40 L=7.5 2

18 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 7%y 3/32-56 L=1.9 2

19 TA-0950806-R0O  RUBBER PLUG PALY 1

20 02 M6093-350-AAS  RESISTANCE PACK AS ASH. F4a9n° IASI3 i

21 100-31805 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER BINIT NN pa7” 74 1

22 100-31804 GASKET VAV ' B VA N & ) 1

23 100-32001 NYLON CAP NI na7t XYy 1

24 SS-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=9 3

25 01 SS-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fa* %3 3/16-28 L=12 1

26 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 N 3Y 11/64-40 1=9 4

27 03 M6093-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASHM. F4aunc ¥y ALY3 1

28 100-04109 GROUND MARK VAV B 1

29 01 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER b5X10.5XI 7% & % 5X10.5X1 1

30 01 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9,2X1.3 MEFH % 5.1%9.2X1.3 i

31 04 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABFL, 1(SMALL). FVE vIat Rk 1(¥ay) 1

32 05 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Ve vt 3(3av) 1

33 03 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE NI{4 i

34 04 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) YEIIFa4I-N(16) i

35 05 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL e IF Fav4¥-L(16) 1

36 03 225-48705 NEEDLE PLATE Y14 1

37 03 M6093-350-AAF  RESISTANCE PACK ASM. FLaATN° JTAFII i

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7
02....FOR LZ-2280K-7

03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

04....FOR JAPAN
05....FOR EXPORT

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-TH

LZ-2280N-7H
NGRS A
H 2

4 H A



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
AR - SHEGEAGR (3)




____________________________ DESCRIPTION_ ______ ____¢_v _*_ A _______&y_
1 225-37559 BOBBIN DEVICE ASHM. AMYFYIF(73) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL., ASEANNLL AN E D (1
3 225-37856 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL., A%y 2 (rya ) (D
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. ANEDAY 2 (YT ) (1
5 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER ApeFba” - (1
6 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE IS E A2 A VAT (n
7 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING Uy (1)
8 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING FHIA % (D)
9 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ ayh Y o-3 yyvy (2)

10 A3216-001-00A  RUBBER RING 3 K(7 597) (1)

11 B3205-210-000 CUSHION FUuy (1)

12 B1148-555-000  SPRING A7) #3-%Y b YN % (1)

13 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Ch AhAY (1)

14 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E}* 4pAY 5 (1)

15 R0O-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0y (H

16 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MRy 11/64-40 L=4 (N

17 225-38904 OIL RESERVOIR BASE AMIFYOFT T SAIDY (1)

18 R0O-0401002-10  0-RING oy (1)

19 225-38706 PACKING AN EINNLE AR I E V) 1

20 225-38805 DRIVING WHEEL VAN EY AN/ P2 1

21 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRS 1/4-40 L=6 2

22 D3162-555-B00  THREAD GUIDE A A{F AbFI-IF - TV 1

23 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /IRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 i

24 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER AMEDEY 14 1

25 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 2

26 225-29481 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. ASEZIYEIMIVED) 1

27 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT A4 1 fbfFavy Iy (1

28 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING B4 AF AVFIIIN % QY]

29 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1h¥32-3 ¥5 (2)

30 225-29473 BOBBIN THRFAD TENSION ROD ASM. AMIXAMFITTH T (I 9) (1)

31 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyh7Fyh 11/64-40 (N

32 SS-6121030-SN  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k53 3/16-28 L=10 3



4.MAIN SHAFT - NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
il - SHEERIGR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO, = _ __ 1 DESCRIPTION___ _____ . | S _ Gty
1 225-05101 MAIN SHAFT Iy Y 1
2 225-05259 THRUST COLLAR ASH, Yy 7 ARy (23) 1
3 225-05200 THRUST COLLAR YUYy AR (N
4 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 3 -haT 7YV D=20X47 €))
5 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A3y 1/4-40 L=6 2)
[ ¥ 263-05508 OTL SEAL COLLAR KR -WhT- T
7 225-05408 SPROCKET Y9y 4 277 nhvh 1
8 225-05507 HAND WHEEL NE 300N 1
9 04  225-06109 BALANCE FyL Y 1

10 100-08100 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YUY 7 YTANN 1
11 B1203-227-000-A WATN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIA TV TR 1
12 B1208-552-000-A 0IL SEAL AR -H 1
13 100-08407 COUNTERWEIGHT Y7 14EY 1
14 100-08506 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YV74AEY k30 414 1
15 ¥ 263-00301 NEEDLE BAR CRANK nNIE 9I3vY 1
16 100-08753 TAKE-UP COUNTERWETGHT ASH. FVC Y IVTIREY 73 I
17 225-05705 TIMING BELT 2437 A" bh 1
18 ¥ 263-02402 PIN Y9y payyIhzaney 1
18 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK 4y 7 YT MARYT ayy 1
20 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
7T $S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 T=10.5 %7 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
22 §S-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 T3y 15/64-28 L=11 1
23 R0-4372002-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
24 $§-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 A%y 15/64-28 L=15 2
25 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A%y 1/4-40 L=6 2
76 $5-7681650-1P SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 TR 9/732-28 L=16 T
27 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oyvyr 1
28 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
29 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 2
30 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2y 1/4-40 L=6 2
3T SS-1090930-SP SCREW §/64-40 1=8.6 ¥5%y° 9/64-40 L=8.6 3
32 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 A5AM9H D=14,72 W=12 73 1
33 02 225-51568 HAND WHEEL ASM. NET ¥ A(23) 1
34 02 225-51550 HAND WHEEL COMPL. NEIAR(EYT W) (n
35 02 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH, 033 WIFS 4 B I3 (1)
36 02  W4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE & ASH. YT 39F VOITE 1 A R m
37 02 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MAZY 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
38 02 §S-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v73y 11/64-40 L=12 2
39 02  WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v7¥ 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
40 02 110-32562 DYNAMO STATOR N7 VEAF-4 I3 1
41 02 106-04809 SCREW N7 X Zr-3- N 2
42 225-07156 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM, NF B r5vmyy (23) 1
43 225-07305 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NE Y & 1
44 03 225-07404 THREAD RACK N Y MY i
45 03  225-07503 NEEDLE ROD Nk 1
46 225-08006 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTTON GUIDE NIF IE XV & ¥V 1
47 ¥ 263-00400 CRANK ROD GUIDE 738N TYH 1
48 01 B1905-541-400 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYC Y -} ATV 1
49 01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y 2V ATV 1
50 01 B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y Z-h ATV 1
“541- G FYCY =R N TV 1
52 03  MC-1923007-50 NEEDLE 438 #75 NY(YaAyY)438 #75 1
53 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 wALFRY 1/8-44 1=4.9 1
54 $§-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YALF3Y" 9/64-40 1=8.5 1
55 $§-4110915-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 a3y 11/64-40 L=9 2
56 SS-ZTT0715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =7 Fa 3 11764-40 L=7 7
57 03 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ATy 3/32-56 L=3 1
58 225-09160 NEEDLE BAR YOKE ASM. WL PAAE A 1
59 225-09111 NEEDLE BAR YOKE NF By &4 (N
60 225-09202 SHAFT NEYIY ALYy (D
51 100-13019 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER D=7. AR -FAR 9T D=T7.24 M
62 100-13118 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER D=7. NYE -A4h Y4 D=T7.24 (@))
63 PS-0400222-X0 SPRING PIN AT IV Y (D
64 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING APYY JAah 1
65 ¥ 263-05904 NEEDLE BAR YOKE PRESSER ME Y & {3 1
66 ¥ 263-06001 SCREW NE 9T B AAFIN R T
67 100-13407 GUIDE PIN NIF - IF AL YY) 1
68 ¥ 263-01408 SHAFT BUSHING , REAR RNIE GYY B ALY IYIUASR 1
69 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 M3y 3/16-28 1=7 1
70 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK VY 0.1
7T 725-06208 BATANCE V T IV I
72 03  MC-2005F07-00 NEEDLE 134SUK 70 nY 134SUK 70 1
73 03  MDP-500B1000 NEEDLE DPX5 #10 N DPX5 £10 1
74 03 225-07800 NEEDLE ROD nYE Y 1
75 03 225-07909 NEEDLE ROD THREAD RACK nNYE MY 1
NOTE (#32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BEH S

02....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281IN-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7

03....VARIOUS NOS,FOR DESTINATIONS

04....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

LZ-2280K-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288K-7TH
hric k) B d
B



5.NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1)

B FEIBEGR (1)

33~36

25~28 45




REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _____ ____] DESCRIPTION _________._ SR S Qty _
1 225-09756 DRIVE LINK ASH. MITVIN T IVI(73) 1
2 225-09707 DRIVE LINK VA RVINR VY (n
3 %01 263-07405 LINK TINN AYHVIVIY JA (1
4 %01 263-07504 SHAFT VALINENG VMDA (1)
5 %01 263-07603 SHAFT TINN AYIVIVIS® JC (1)
6 %01 263-07702 SHAFT TINN AVAYIY IS D (D)
7 * 263-06159 SHAFT CONNECTION ASHM. NE GBI A AT 7R 5(03) (N
8 * 263-06100 SHAFT CONNECTION NV YT A IE % (1
9 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 wIL5xy° 3/16-28 L=14 (1)

10 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5%0.5 5% ¥ % 5.1%7.5%0.5 (n

11 ¥ 263-02307 LINK TINN ARV IV &)

12 01 100-12904 PIN D IV VD RVANEEY VA S (1

13 01 100-12607 PIN ATV IN -Dvse Y A (1)

14 01 100-12706 PIN B IV VU RVANES VAR (1

15 01 100-12805 PIN C M7V IR -UvIe Y € (1)

16 CS-0790720-TH THRUST COLLAR ASH. AV E (1)

17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IIeTFY 11/64-40 (1)

18 SS-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 uyhrE Wb 9/64-40 (2)

19 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 wIbIRY 11/64-40 (1)

20 225-10051 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. MT7IHA(IZ) 1

21 225-10002 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM INVIET (1

22 225-10101 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD M7y (1

23 225-10200 CAM COVER NI7VHA TA (1)

24 §5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IWFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)

25 01 100-11005 SCREW GEAR A MIZVHA MY A I

26 01 100-11104 SCREW GEAR B M7VHA MY B 1

27 01 100-11203 SCREW GEAR € AYTDHA M C 1

28 01 100-11302 SCREW GEAR D MITVHE MY D 1

29 * 263-00608 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM SHAFT NITVHAY ) 1

30 100-12201 BUSHING A7) oIV Y 7% 1

31 100-12417 DRIVE LINK GUIDE A NITIIN HYVITVFL(A) 1

32 100-12516 DRIVE LINK GUIDE B NITVIN IV ITVHL(B) 1

33 %01 263-01002 PIN A AITVEY N Y SA 1

34 %01 263-01101 PINB AY70EY N ¥ 7B 1

35 %01 263-01200 PIN B M7y I 4C 1

36 %01 263-01309 PIN D A7y Y D 1

37 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 Mz 1/4-40 L=6 2

38 $S-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 MAZY 1/4-40 L=8.5 1

39 RO-0691801-060  RUBBER RING oy 1

40 CS-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 Z5AMF D=10.32 W=12 73 1

41 CS-103121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 232N 9 D=10.32 W=12 73 1

42 $$-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZY* 15/64-28 L=7 1

43 SS-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=4.2 1

44 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=8 1

45 01 100-14009 SCREW GEAR E M73BA n MY E 1

46 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch &Mty 9.3 1

NOTE (3Z2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI S

- 10 -



6. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2)

gHR Y FAEIRER (2)

- 11 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ ____ ___.] PESCRIPTION _________. [ R N A, Qty _
1 225-12057 BASE ASM. NILF AVIYR £(23) 1
2 % 263-06506 BASE MOUNTING PLATE PILFAYIRE AN 9544 (1
3 % 263-07306 SHAFT TUNN FavtIVF I 7A (n
4 % 263-02703 NEEDLE POSITION ADJUSTING BASE NYLFAY IR 4 (D
5 % 263-01507 ARM JIAN FabeIvs (1)
6 01 100-16517 SHAFT JINN FI-LIVF 3 (N
7 01 100-16210 SHAFT TUNN F3-29957° ¥° (n
8 01 100-16319 SHAFT JUNN FI-LI9F I (1
9 01 100-16418 SHAFT TINN FI-L905F (1)

10 100-17168 STOPPER ASH. TINN FI-2I9F IF4Y (1)

I1 100-18000 NUT I7-I3Yb (N

12 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-IFIRH A (0

13 100-15360 LEVER ASH. YA I WA S (D

14 100-17408 SPRING AFEAFL- FIN % (1)

15 100-17606 OIL SHIELD ANT-h (1)

16 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL YIN -7-Y AYN T a-%a- (0

17 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIP A% % 8.5%12.5%0.3  (3)

18 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyHIIIh 15/64-28 (1)

19 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v3%9° 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

20 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER S22 (2)

21 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER I3 A% 310.5%X14.5%0.3 (1)

22 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Chr 2bAY 9.3 (D

23 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhsFYh 15/64-28 (n

24 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING E¥ AMAY 2 (N

25 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Ef 4piAy 4 (1)

26 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t52Y° 9/64-40 L=5H (N

27 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4 2 vy D=8 H=4 (1)

28 225-12156 KNOB ASM. FUNN FAUEY YvI(73) 1

29 225-12107 KNOB JUNN Favky ¥v3 (1)

30 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER UM = ZNYN - (2)

31 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YILI3Y” 9/64-40 1L=6 (2)

32 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X%1 39 b % 3.7X8X1 (2)

33 * 263-06803 LEVER FavrIn: vbn - 1

34 225-12362 SCALE PLATE ASM, FINN AED(73) 1

35 225-12313 SCALE PLATE TJUNN AT) (1

36 * 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. FIND ARNRIISAR(HYT ) (1

37 $S-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v32y° 1/8-44 1=2.5 (2)

38 % 263-07157 LEVER ASH. NILFANVIIVN - (23) 1

39 ¥ 263-07108 LEVER NILFAYIYL N - (1

40 * 263-07207 KNOB MILFAYIIUN -YRI (1)

41 % 263-06704 LEVER STOPPER Ln -Zbyne - (2)

42 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TALIRY 9/64-40 (2)

43 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8%1 LI¥ F 3 3.7X8X1 (2)

44 100-15105 KEY JUAR FI-PYRI %- 1

45 100-17705 SPRING Fa-vI95 B -Up - A 1

46 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fa xy° 3/16-28 L=10 4

47 S$S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IWLI3y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

48 S$S-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 whL3%y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

49 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER eI¥ b % 10.2X18X%1 1

50 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER 3P 49 310.5%14.5%0.3 2

51 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER LI A % 1

52 WP-0371036-SD  WASHER 3.7X6X1 LIy b % 3.7X6X1 1

NOTE (i)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 12 -

B &



B R

7.PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS
W2k %Y

"llllllllll"

19
57
20—

o
o

- 13-



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. __ _______ | DESCRIPTIONRN._ _________. bV A4 Qty _
1 01 225-47970 PRESSER FOOT ASM. THr(73) 1
2 225-47954 - PRESSER FOOT ASM. T¥r(23) {1)
3 225-47913 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) AT (34) (1)
4 225-46816 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) I (1) (1)
5 225-47806 PRESSER PIN ey (1)
6 B1525-582-000  SPRING TFIn % (D
7 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
8 100-21202 FINGER COVER LA A T A (1)
9 % 263-07850 HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL. THITY A (hya ) 1

10 % 263-08007 LIFTING LEVER LE7r 14 1

11 B1516-5562-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK Y¥7r 1R VY 1

12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW L 7r o3Ik Ry )

13 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD e¥ 7h Ik v 1

14 B3414-555-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM vy 7h VIS 1

15 B3416-555-000 SWIVEL IUE -2 WY 1

16 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW R ER R Y E 1

17 100-22010 PRESSER BAR ATk - 1

18 * 263-02901 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Ao va % 1

19 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR L Fa0vy 3y 1

20 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR I 7vHk - 1

21 01 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING T¥I FI-TIN 1

22 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AHTE Syaia 1

23 110-71800 HAND LIFTER r¥I7Y U - 1

24 B1521-555-000 SCREW THLFS U - MARY 1

25 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET ISVEY 1

26 B1517-552-000 HINGE PIN E3 RV 1

27 B1523-226-000  SNAP RING A7 B 1

28 100-22606 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL L Tr bYYE - 1

29 GAK-33041000 KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW 13 M 0NV IE B S 1

30 GAK-33042000 KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING YTV Nk 1

31 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EX 2hA7 5 1

32 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 42y D=6.35 H=3 1

33 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 W33y 9/64-40 L=8.5 i

34 01 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T FHT F3-vIN % 1

35 R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

36 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 v3y D=6.35 H=2.7 1

37 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyHsFIY 3/16-32 1

38 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EJl 4hAY 6 1

39 SS-8151720-SP  SCREW PARY 1

40 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4,7 FARY 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

41 01 225-48671 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FHL(J3) 1

42 225-48655 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HI(3) {n

43 225-48614 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) I (%) (n

44 225-46816 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) Az (1) (D

45 225-47806 PRESSER PIN T4Ib Y (D

46 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 5% 9/64-40 L=7.5 (D

47 B1525-582-000  SPRING FHIn % {1

48 100-21202 FINGER COVER BTN o T A (1)

49 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAy 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

50 01 225-48960 PRESSER ASM, FHL(73) 1

51 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) Tz (v1) (D

52 225-48903 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) T (34) {1

53 100-21103 PRESSER PIN i¥Ie v (1)

54 225-45404 SAFETY COVER 1k FT N - (n

55 B1525-582-000  SPRING FHIN % (1)

56 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 3%y 9/64-40 L=7.5 )]

57 110-71701 NUT T Favky 3 Py 1

NOTE (7z) 01....VARIQOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS fHHiictvyBR23

- 14 ~



8.FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS
KUY BHE - o VT U AKEBR

- 15 -




REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ ___ _ ___ ] DESCRIPTION__________. b v A AL aty _
1 225-18005 LEVER AR {
2 225-18104 SHAFT A7) Ut =3y 1
3 225-18203 BUSHING APIUN = 7 A 1
4 * 263-08353 CONDENSE STOPPER ARM ASH. IVYF YRARYN =95 (D3) 1
5 * 263-08403 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER VA E=VAYAS 1
6 * 263-08551 KNOB ASH. V57 VaIeI(/3) 1
7 * 263-08502 KNOB VoAV VA (1)
8 % 263-08601 ADJUSTING SCREW BASE FaAVeIRY & 4 (N
9 * 263-08700 ADJUSTING SCREW Favkyiye (1)

10 * 263-08809 STOPPER FavLIEY vyIh A (1)

11 * 263-08908 SHAFT P EVASE VAL R b (n

12 * 263-09005 STOPPER DIAL PLATE Iy 44 (N

13 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

14 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER F34° A9 4 310.5X14.5%0.3 (1)

15 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=7 (N

16 263-02000 FEED DIAL VAL SER?) 1

17 225-19201 ADJUSTING SCREW T7VFaveyry” 1

18 225-19300 FEED REVERSAL LINK F29AVEVIVY A 1

19 B1114-280-000 PIN [, 1

20 225-19805 SCALE PLATE A7VVN ARV A A 1

21 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YIRIIN - N XY 1

22 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING LATA CIN YL HIIN I

23 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B [S2 30 NS I i

24 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER INDZATSE AN 1Y 1

25 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL W03 7 FNT-N 1

26 110-52701 PIN I EEVAS A 1

27 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7) F3-%Y YN R 1

28 $5-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v53>° 3/16-28 L=18 1

29 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 MY¥E % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

30 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 w33y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

31 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 w33y 3/16-28 L=14 1

32 CS-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 Z7AM7 D=10.32 W=12 73 1

33 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IRy 3/16-28 L=14 1

34 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa* 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

35 $S-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 52y 3/16-28 L=18 1

36 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oVvr° 1

37 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 Yy D=6 H=3.2 2

38 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyH7FYh 3/16-28 1

39 * 263-03602 FEED VARIABLE ARM B VALY Vsl 1

40 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v33y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

41 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FaT 23 3/16-28 L=6 2

42 01 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 7YY Y- 1A 1

NOTE (E7d)

01....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7

-~ 16 -

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281IN-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-TH



9.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

kY BaR

- 17-



REF.NO__NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. L aty
1 225-19508 FEED REVERSAL LINK A79AvEVIVY B 1
2 225-19607 TENSION SPRING RACK (& 200 NS5 5 i
3 225-19714 FEED BASE WAk NS 1
4 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MARY® 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
5 225-19904 FELT A58 4 7k 1
6 225-20001 LINK EZ VTN i
7 ¥ 263-09351 BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL, Farkya{IIT424 (491 9) 1
8 02  225-48119 FEED DOG x7) 1
9 100-26110 FEED BASE SHAFT VAL M O 1

10 100-26201 SPACER VAL IR A S ) 2

11 100-26300 FEED ROCKER AIVE 497 1

12 ¥ 263-03107 LINK SHAFT PAR=V AR VAL MY oA 1

13 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2" v3y® D=6 H=3.2 2

14 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhsyh 3/16-28 2

15 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t723° 11/64-40 L=11 1

16 S§5-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 oyRy7HE Wb 1/8-40 L=6.3 2

17 §5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2

18 SS-7121410-TpP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 vht72y° 3/16-28 L=14 2

19 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 vht5%y 3/16-28 L=14 I

20 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ej M4y 3 1

21 CS-1111010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=11.11 W=1 Z7AM5 D=11.11 W=10 73 1

22 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z7AhF D=11.11 W=10 (n

23 S$S-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 v7%y 1/4-40 L=7 (n

24 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 2

25 S5-4080610-Sp SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fa 3y 1/8-44 L=6.4 2

26 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 =7 2" vxy D=9 N=T 2

27 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhsry 9/32-28 2

28 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¢72y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

29 $S8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 vht5%y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

30 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F7A%y" 11/64-40 L=7 1

31 S§S-6111052-TP SCREW uIhITIE Mh 2

32 100-26615 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ANMAIIT 1

33 B1604-141-H00 BUSHING, FRONT ZNATY9T YTASR 1

34 ¥ 263-14500 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO LVANAVARS S 1

35 100-26706 ECCENTRIC CAM A A0S 1

36 ¥ 263-00509 ROD RS VLTS 1

37 100-26904 SIDE DISC PLATE ZANATY b 74 1

38 01 B1609-804-A00 BUSHING VAR I

39 01 B1609-804-B00O NEEDLE BEARING RNV i

40 01 B1609-804-C00 BEARING ) TV i

41 01  B1609-804-D00 BEARING ) N7y 1

42 01  B1609-804-E00 BEARING Ky N7y 1

43 ¥ 263-03206 CONNECTING ROD AANAIIV TN 1

44 100-27100 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK MnF2Y 957 1

45 225-20209 FEED DRIVING ROCKER 7Y Fa-vid 1

46 * 263-03404 PLATE A VVAEEVATZIWELN 1

47 100-27506 STOPPER PLATE 7Y F3-¥54 H¥Ix 1

48 100-27407 PLATE B A7) F3-¥h1 74 B I

49 ¥ 263-03503 FEED VARIABLE SHAFT VAR P t

50 100-28801 BUSHING 7Y AT o AR I

51 ¥ 263-03701 FEED VARIABLE ARM C X797 C 1

52 100-29619 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK LANEVATL S VN 2

53 B1653-470-000 PIN M rey 1

54 B1646-555-000 TENSION SPRING EIN Y N R 1

55 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ATy 3/16-28 L=14 1

56 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (3235 3 2

57 100-29304 REVERSE FEED LIMITER ¥ Y1003 4N 1

58 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=I1 723" 11/64-40 L=11 i

59 02  225-45107 FEED DOG 7Y 1

60 S§5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M2y 15/64-28 L=7 2

61 225-48804 FEED DOG 7Y 1

NOTE (i3t)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

02, ...VARIOUS NOS FOR DESTINATIONS

- 18 -

BRES
HHEBcEDRRS



10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS
T - =Bk

- 19 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE __PARTNO. ___ ] DESCRIPTION. __________ S T aty _
1 03  225-25059 HOOK COMPL ., RIGHT PVFYT Y R 1
2 225-25877 HOOK COMPL. V By vV 1
3 03 225-26677 HOOK COMPL. V (PLASTIC HOOK) NI OV(T SAEYIHY) 1
4 03  225-26578 HOOK COMPL. V (HARD POINT) BVIYT OV(A-R F 4VR) 1
5 03  225-25257 HOOK COMBINATION (HARD POINT) FVIYT T (A1 E VL) 1
§ 03 205-25752 HOOK ASH. (PLASTIC) BT (T SAFIIT XD T
7 03  225-25968 ROTATING HOOK V ASH. yMY YIS (1)
8 225-25919 OUTER HOOK V S R (n
9 235-03501 INNER HOOK PRESSER V-$§ 9F)° TAFIV-S (D

10 100-33009 HOOK GIB SCREW BED TAFT PARY (2)

11 225-26206 REVERSE PLATE V H51AV @)

12 100-33108 HOOX COUNTER BALANCE SCREW B4R PARY (D

13 225-26008 INNER HOOK V HFHTV (n

14 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 pA%Y° 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

15 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA2Y* 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

16 100-31300 HOOK SHAFT WY 7 T

17 100-31409 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING YT IR A 1

18 100-31516 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING BNV 7A8 B 1

19 100-31615 BUSHING CAP BYY AL B 74 1

20 100-31714 GASKET BN 7RG B N vkY 1

71 735-03402 TNNER [I00K STOPPER TFH IR T

22 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1

23 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 4

24 SS-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 ¥5%9° 1/4-40 L=T 2

25 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAXY* 15/64-28 L=T 3

76 S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FX35° 15/64-28 L=8 I

27 SB-1095301-00 BEARING D=9.52X22.22 & -IA TV D=9.52X22. 22 1

28 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 pA3YS 1/4-40 L=8 2

29 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 pAFYS 1/4-40 L=8 2

30 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 7a' 3y 1/8-44 L=6 2

31 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FN 3y 11/64-40 L=0 T

32 B1808-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREW 29y MARY 1

33 110-15906 0IL WICK YEY JRINARY 29 1

34 B1307-155-040 GEAR ASM. LARGE EAINT AT B A I3 1

35 02 225-24169 BOBBIN CASE ASH. ¥ v Yr-2(23) 1

36 02 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING 797 F 9y N X M

37 225-24151 BOBBIN CASE COMPL., BUVI-R 5YT Y (n

38 100-30104 BUSHING, FRONT YRY' 7 YIAR 1

39 198-00903 LC-601-1/ LATCH LEVER LC-601-1/39Fn" - 1

40 198-01000 LC-602-2/ LATCH LC-602-2/3YF 1

a1 19801307 SWS-801-B/ SETSCREW PICK-UP SHS-801-B/F A3y 993 i

42 198-01109 LSP-4/ LATCH SPRING LSP-4/39F%7° vy 1

43 198-01208 LFP-1/ LATCH PIN LFP-1/59%¢° Yy 1

44 198-01406 TSP-604-B/ TENSION SPRING TSP-604-B/F39Y0 % 1

45 198-01505 SMS-608-B/ TENSION SCREW SMS-608-B/F399%y’ 1

46 198-01604 SMS-609-B/ SETSCREW TENSION SP SHS-609-B/bARY" FIUIN % 1

47 01 100-30609 HELICAL GEAR A, A BY Ib N AT ALA 1

48 01 100-30708 HELICAL GEAR A, B #Y JN =N AT AB 1

49 01  100-30807 HELICAL GEAR A, C PY IN - AT AC 1

50 01  100-30906 HELICAL GEAR A, D #% Ih -1 A3 AD 1

51 03 110-79506 FRONT SCREW SEY 7 NIL AT I

52 225-23708 BUSHING AR L)) 1

53 % 263-09708 SHAFT A 1

54 225-23906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ey 1

55 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASH. 2 LA E VR 1

56 275-96704 BOBBIN S Frvs I

57 100-30211 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YEY 7 AN 1

58 100-31003 HELICAL GEAR B BY IN -NAY B 1

59 03  225-24805 REVERSE PLATE 9544 1

60 225-26206 REVERSE PLATE V B544V 1

61 100-30310 BUSHING, REAR SEY 7 9Y0AER, I

62 100-30401 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET YR 7 27° WrYb 1

63 RO-0360802-00 RUBBER RING vy’ 1

64 03  235-03303 INNER PRESSER V-S4 949 TAYIV-S4 1

NOTE (3:3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B

02....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281K-7,

LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7
03....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

- 20 -

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-TH
i 0l 7 SO



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

AaimBatR

/)

~
]
!

—

71

&b

- 91 -



____________________________ DESCRIPTION_ __________C_v A 4 _______ %y_
1 225-31156 0IL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. YUY Jxavan 47° (43) 1
2 225-31206 0IL SUPPLY PIPE Y 7 Favan 47° 1
3 * 263-11605 DISTRIBUTOR VAINEE 1
4 225-31552 FELT ASH, FYYIITTAR(23) 1
5 * 263-11902 FELT PRESSER By av7chbid 1
6 225-31909 GASKET L SEEY] I
7 * 263-12009 0IL TURBE xavapy 1
8 100-35301 BUSHING AN A Y i
9 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3 11/64-40 L=5 1

10 B1301-555-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT 573 1

11 T00-35111 PUMP DRIVING GEAR V7 IN M ON 1

12 100-35004 PUMP DRIVING GEAR A VT OOV - AT A 1

13 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 703UV k- KyIHY 1

14 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7° 5V b- H¥IN 3 1

15 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7° 53 ¥- 1

16 100-37109 OIL REGULATING SCREW ANIVI- F3-¥939° 1

17 01 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER #y¥VIy N 47 FYT 1

18 101-25904 0IL TANK ) 0%V 1

19 * 263-04501 OIL REGULATING SCREW AV7° 2YavFavtyiy 1

20 B2616-372-000 SPRING 5 1

21 B3565-771-000 OIL FELT GUIDE JINN 7974 I

22 $8-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7 1

23 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

24 SQ-1110402-HZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LYrYRY 1

25 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v533 11/64-40 L=11 2

26 S$S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 W3y 1/4-40 L=4 .5 p)

27 $$-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MR} 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

28 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

29 SQ-1110402-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LYrYRY 1

30 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.2

31 NS-6150310-3P NUT 15/64-28 WIRIFTIT 15/64-28 1

32 $8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A" 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

33 01 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE YL AyF1-7° 0.33

34 5Q-1110402-4Z CONNECTING SCREW F3-7° LYIYRY 2

35 SS-4111415-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FA 33 11/64-40 L=14 2

36 SQ-1150451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VIRY 1

37 BT-0600402-EA 0IL TUBE F1-7° 0.3

38 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 35 11/64-40 L=5 1

39 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING vy 1

40 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. SYAVIR S 1

41 B3501-555-0A0 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. ¥1-2 % v7 81 73 I

42 B3503-555-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ¥2-2% y7 PSR (1)

43 B3505-555-000 RUBBER JOINT YIY rxa-an 47 I¥ 7 (1

44 B3506-555-000 RUBBER JOINT INFI-IN AT VR T (1)

45 B3501-555-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUKP 1-2% V7 M (1)

46 B3507-555-000 OIL PUMP IMPELLER SV (D)

47 B3508-555-000 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER ISVAR AL (1)

48 SM-4031001-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FA* 23y M3X0.5 L=10 (3)

49 WT-0320002-KZ WASHER IVES A A B '] (3)

50 NM-6030000-0F NUT M3%0.5 uyHyIyh M3X0.5 132 (3)

51 B3502-555-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER ¥1-1% 7 74 (3)

52 SE-4301031-SR SCREW ay7° 84403y 3X10 (5)

53 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SUAYINLS i

54 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 8.2

55 01 225-32550 0IL REGULATING VALVE ASM. AN2YIVFIVLAN Y3 1

56 225-32501 OIL REGULATING VALVE S EVEVEEVAZ R (N

57 MAZ-02607000 WIPER LINK JOINT yo{n -3y 7 (n

58 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YL avFa-7° (0.18)

59 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YLAYFI-T (0.14)

60 106-23601 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 293y Fareyiy (D)

61 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyA7FyL 11/64-40 @)

62 WP-0450846-SP WASHER |5 (2)

63 $S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IWLIFy 11/64-40 L=14 (1)

NOTE (#&2)

01....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

- 29 -

HEiz kYRR S,



12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
YY) BfR

4 7"% 16—8
{.

- 93_




- 24

REF,NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. _ 1] DESCRIPTION [ S { Qty
1 225-54158 BASE PLATE ASM. INSYELICE)) 1
2 225-54356 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. I59F48(73) 1
3 225-54505 CLUTCH LINK I59FV vy 1
4 225-54604 MAGNET b3 39b 1
5 225-54703 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN b IARIVY By 1
5 725-54802 WOVING KNTFE LTNK BASE FYRRIVT F I
7 225-54801 DRIVING ARM STOPPER VISVl L 1
8 225-55007 MOVING KNIFE LINK b AR Yup 1
9 225-55106 KNIFE RETURN SPRING AZ M YN F 1

10 225-55205 CLUTCH SPRING I59FN 3 1

1T 225-55304 ROLLER RETURN SPRING THEN I & T

12 225-57458 KNIFE UNIT AZ1zY b 1

13 225-58308 SLIDING PLATE N FE] (D)

14 225-58407 KNIFE BASE AZM A A (D

15 225-57557 DRIVING KNIFE ASM. b UAZ(73) (1)

18 225-57706 FIXKED KNIFE IFAR 1))

17 225-57805 KNIFE STOPPER, RIGHT AZIr8(3¥ ) (0

18 225-57904 KNIFE STOPPER, LEFT AZRrfa(es)) (1)

19 225-58209 SPRING ATWIN % (1)

20 225-58159 CLAMP PLATE ASHM. 257" 44(73) (1)

71 275-58001 FELT VSV EY 1 [@))

22 225-58100 CLAMP PLATE 237" 14 (N

23 $S$-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 w33y 3/32-56 L=3 (N

24 $S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 w3y 3/32-56 L=3 (1)

25 NP-2103000-00 LOCATING SPRING WASHER 7° Y1) (1)

76 SS-7050610-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 We55y° 9/64-40 L=6 2)

27 $S§-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $3%° 9/64-40 L=5 (2)

28 WS-0270002-KN SPRING WASHER M2.6 N3 M2.6 (1)

29 D2056-772-B0B WASHER B T=0.4 JVCRAYIN 3 ¥ b % T=0.4 @))

30 225-55858 ROLLER ARM ASM. 5 (73) 1

31 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND MR 7

32 $8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 N3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

33 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 El 47 6 1

34 $D-0600291-TP HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 ¥ v3y D=6 H=2.9 1

35 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 E¥ #hAY 2.5 2

15 SH-4040601-38 SCREW ¥4 L=6 FA a3y W4X0.7 L=6 3

37 WP-0621016-SH WASHER 1554 1

38 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhriyd 15/64-28 1

39 $S8-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 I3y 11/64-40 L=9 2

40 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb AbA7 5 1

1T SD-0731503-3P HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 T vy D=7.94 =15 1

42 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhrIv 15/64-28 1

43 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING § Bl ApAY 6 1

44 $$-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 i

45 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ey ApAy 4 1

18 SS-21T0920-TP SCREW TI/64-40L=8.5 W53y 11764-40 L=8.5 T

47 $§-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 W¥53y 11/64-40 1=9.5 1

48 $S-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 £33y 1/4-40 L=T7 2

49 CS-095101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=10 Z5ZM0F D=9.53 W=10 73 1

50 HK-0044300-2A HOUSING 2P NIy vy 2Pyn 1

51 225-52764 SOLENOTD ASH. S WIYECEY) I

52 225-52806 SOLENOID FITTING BASE PAZAS SV LEL (D

53 225-52905 THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE 1A 313 (D

54 225-52756 THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID ASM. bRV AN (39T Y) (N

55 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 uyhrIyh M3X0.5 132 (2)

56 NW-604000T-SK NUT M4X0.7 CH7FIT W4 D

57 225-01704 GASKET ST C WS V) (0

58 137-05603 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET YIRVAN - N Y%y (2)

59 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 : El 2hAY 4 1

60 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FN 3 11/64-40 L=5 1

51 NK-0346101-40 HOUSTRG 14P Y YT 14P I

62 D2467-555-B00 RUBBER PLUG Th7 ¥y 2

63 161-94300 SPRING Fe% 3 7YVAIN % i

64 PS-0300182-KF SPRING PIN 3X18 7 Vv ety 3X18 1

65 225-58506 THREAD CUTTING CAM B M%) 4B 1

56 I75-55551 FORK KNTFE ASH. FIFRE(TT) I

67 225-56906 FIXED PLATE 17414 1

68 225-57003 CORD PRESSER v jybha-be ¥ 1

69 D2107-555-B00 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A VAN - WY 7 A 1

70 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AZ b 997 3 1

71 TI0-21308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET myF ¥ 1

72 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT WIFVY y 1

73 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 3 3/16-28 L=6 4



13. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS

AR U SEEBIR

<%
7

E

33

30

- 95 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. _ _ _______ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ | AR S S aty _
1 225-64157 THREAD FEEDER ASM. VVEANAL DA ACED! 1
2 225-64256 FITTING BASE COMPL, DYLNIVR Y MIYS4A(YT 9 (1)
3 225-64454 FEED LEVER COMPL. AL I SN (1)
4 225-64702 FEED LEVER SHAFT VAL NI A (1)
5 225-64801 LINK N YIVY (1)
6 225-65204 FEED LEVER SPRING PV IV =N R (1
7 225-65303 STOPPER IVH Y Adyne - (1
8 225-65402 SHAFT SN TV TV (1)
9 225-65501 SOLENOID COVER EN Y YL A - (0

10 225-65659 PLATE VAL NN IS WD) (1)

11 225-65857 SOLENOID COMPL. BN IV (Y3 Y) (N

12 112-34408 SOLENOID RUBBER YUI4N 1A (1)

13 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN 7TV k-buhve v (1)

14 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN IVITY bIFL Y (1

15 B2626-372-000  SPRING NIRRT FI-¥T IVIN % (1)

16 B2034-372-000 THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD ZIN - haRAY Y (1

17 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW UVEAS VNS5 1) (1

18 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 It 32y 3/16-28 L=9 (2)

19 RE-0900000-K0O  E-RING 9 Ef AMAY 9 (1N

20 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 Ej #bAY 3 (2)

21 SD-0640241-SP°  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 2 V3¥ D=6.35 H=2.4 (D

22 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IRy 11/64-40 L=5 (2)

23 SD-0481451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.80 H=14.5 2 vy D=4.8 H=14.5 (1

24 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 oyhsFYh 1/8-44 (1

25 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa* 2y 3/16-28 L=6 (1

26 NS-6120310-SP°  NUT 3/16-28 ayhrIve 3/16-28 (n

27 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 eI3y 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)

28 CS-0640863-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 Z5AMr D=6.35 W=8 (0

29 225-64959 FITTING PLATE COMPL. 205 Y94y -NIY 4R (FIT ) 1

30 225-65105 WIRE ey 9{y- 1

31 225-66152 STOPPER PLATE COMPL. VISR IOV ERD) 1

32 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FaTA%Y tAZ M3 L=8 4

33 $S-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 2

34 SS-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyhrE bh 9/64-40 L=5.5 2

35 $S-9110620-TP  SCREW oyhrE b 2

36 225-66301 STOPPER PLATE GUIDE YIS S 1

37 01 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP -7 W07 1

38 01 SS-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 a3y 3/16-28 L=10 1

NOTE (7EF)

01....FOR LZ-2280N-7-00

- 926 —

LZ-2280N-7-00/4



14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

HEhE ) Btk

- 97-



REF.NO_MOTE_ PARTNO. ) PESCRIPTION CovAl A Q.
1 225-59058 MAGNET ASM. N IR (93) 1
2 225-44159 REVERSE FEED MAGNET LINK i VAR U VISVUICES! 1
3 225-59850 REVERSE FEED SWITCH £ YUY 29$(3) 1
4 225-59900 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER £ yIA7) A9ELN - (1)
5 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ Y040 29PN 4 (1)
6 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT YR 2MIFT T (1)
7 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING £ YIEIY MIFN X (1)
8 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH Y47n21Y¥ (1)
9 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE IIUALYF 15 (1)

10 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ ¥ 249FIN - (1)

11 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT A )

12 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V ¥¥7° B¥a-} (1.5)

13 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Fat a3y M4 L=6 (1)

14 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 MAXY" M4X0.7 L=8 (1)

15 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 FA" 2%y M3 L=15 (2)

16 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 75V Y- I A I

17 B1213-372-000  SCREW YA Y IR MAFY 1

18 $S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA" 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

19 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 E4° b AV 4 2

20 RE-1200000-K0  E-RING 12 Eb" 4bAY 12 1

21 WP-1602616-SZ  WASHER 16X24X2.6 E5¥ 7 % 16X24K2.6 I

22 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 2 v3y D=7.94 H=15 1

23 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyps3Yh 15/64-28 1

24 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA" 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

25 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN VAl Vo AUE Al A 1

- 98 -



15.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

7 A 8 —BfR

N
Q)39

- 99 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. __ __ __ __ _ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ SANE. A aty _
1 225-61757 WIPER ASM. 74N -(23) 1
2 225-61856 WIPER BASE ASH. AN -N A4 Y3y (1)
3 225-61807 WIPER BASE 7AN -} a4 (1)
4 102-08601 WIPER LINK 1 4N -9v7 (1) (1)
5 D2107-490-D00  PIN AN -DVY BYAE Y (2)
6 225-61955 WIPER LINK COMPL. AN -0y B(Hya 0) (D
7 225-61906 WIPER LINK y{n -9vs B (1)
8 102-08858 WIPER LINK ASH. 2 74N -9ys (2) 43 (1)
9 D2107-490-D00  PIN AN =0y BTAe Yy (1)

10 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT 7AN =YYy (D

11 225-61708 WIPER TN - (D

12 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Eb ApAY 3.2 (2)

13 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L% b % 3.7X8X1 (2)

14 $S-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 IV3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

15 225-62052 SOLENQID ASM, AN =YV )4h (93) 1

16 225-62102 WIPER BASE 2] (1)

17 225-62201 WIPER LINK 4N =DV7 A (1)

18 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 74N YA (1)

19 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A 4N I b A (1)

20 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 7{n 1 A B (1)

21 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR ZISE S VA D)

22 111-10806 WIPER SPRING 74N N % (1)

23 110-72709 WIPER COVER AN = In - (D

24 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN YAN =YV AN T ) (1)

25 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR gAN =Dy IhT- (n

26 HEK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v Vavasy (2)

27 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH F YU VAT 9]

28 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y ¥¥7 4{¥a1-N (1.5)

29 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v o-hF vy 17-0.16 Y1 (0.1)

30 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyHr¥dh 11/64-40 (D

31 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 vxYT D=6.5 H=3.2 (D

32 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 " 33y M3X0.5 L=6 (4)

33 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 Fa° 13y M3X0.5 L=6 (D)

34 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR H % 3.1X5.9%0.7 (4)

35 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 v¥ 4 % 3.247X0.5 (N

36 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 53y 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

37 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ' 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

38 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 2 v3y" D=6 H=2.7 1

39 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrFyh 11/64-40 I

- 30 -



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AL THRERHR

1 139-46751 THREAD STAND ASH. ARAFIHF(I3) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1M 3F% Y YA (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER INaFE Y Y1 (N
4 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {47957 B (2)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMATE -9% 7 (1)
6 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1M AFYT I (2)
7 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP IMATH -y 7 (n
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AN EVZr ] (2)
a9 119-66504 SPOOL REST INEVIE A (2)

10 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ISEVZN (2)

11 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER ST (2)

12 B3317-704-000  NUT {MAFH - MAFYD (1)

13 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {}3¥ (2)

14 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (&2 20/ )3 (2)

15 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IRy M5 L=14 (2)

16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyh7Fyh M5 (2)

17 SK-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L5332y’ M6 L=15 (2)

18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrIvh Mb (2)

19 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-N AFIT N (3)

- 31-



17.CP PANEL COMPONENTS
C PARIVEERR

REF. NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTRNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. [ S S Qty
1 01 225-50602 BRACKET VA WA YN 1
2 01 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
3 02 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥ b & 4.5X10X0.8 2
4 02 WT-0530002-XKS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MY b % D=5.3 2
5 01 SS-7120910-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 TheI%y 3/16-28 L=9 2
6 01 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER S 4 3 I §Y0 M5 3

NOTE (¥E&S)

01....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7
02....PARTS PACKED TOGETHER WITH
THE CP PANEL

_ 392 -

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7f
CP)N ZAVERAN -Y



18.BELT COVER COMPONENTS
OV b AN —EER

REF. NG NOTE_ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION___ . S S (R aty _
1 225-35017 BELT COVER A INDAS L 1
2 225-35108 BELT COVER B INDAN IS 1
3 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD INDAN TS 1
4 100-39659 BELT COVER PRESS PLATE AV - TFAR 3 1
5 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT Y 15/64-28 L=9 3
6 SS-5110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 5%y 11/64-40 L=4.3 3
7 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 V73 D=4.8 L=25 1
8 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 Y% % 5X10.5X1 1
g 01 225-35462 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASH. yvrnt{¥ $4z 3 1

10 225-35454 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASM. JvynF4y $41 73 (1)

I1 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Y% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (N

NOTE (3:32) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS 5 TR SO,

- 33 -




19.OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
il - RS

1 235-02651 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 AN (93) 1
2 225-34010 0IL RESERVOIR 77 543) (n
3 100-38107 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET A2 WA (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 31T A (4)
5 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL (S LS (1)
6 110-24510 BRACKET ¥ TFAFY FpUIFOF (D
7 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD v¥ yFaay s (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING YTy MIvn % (1
9 B1115-850-000  RUBBER PLUG 2/48 1 4 (D)
10 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
11 SH-0081001-SD  SCREW M52y M8 L=10 (n
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyHIFY M6 132 (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 hARY (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayhok b (1)
15 SH-9062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 ayh7E Wb (2)
16 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 Ed ZbAY 10 (N
17 225-34101 OIL RESERVOIR BASE 77 IR N ¥ 1
18 B3421-555-000  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD vy Ty AVE - 1
19 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET VabA U 1
20 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. v¥ 7548 73 1
21 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE ¥ 7744 (N
22 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER Y TFIE B - (1)
23 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ¥ 7F A5 2 (1)
24 110-24403 RUBBER (42 52 i (n
25 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L 7544311 (D)

- 34 -



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2286N

LZ~—2286N = F 5,

49

)

A

W\,

Yeom

©
(2]

- 35—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ___ ___ ___|] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ LoV Ao A Gty _
1 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE nf4 1
2 225-85400 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM A r7V5A A 1
3 225-85855 WORM WHEEL COMPL. IE-AR-WIT Y 1
4 225-85806 WORM WHEEL HUB W=-A5L-INT* (1)
5 100-43412 WORM WHEEL k- AEA N (1)
6 SS-7111120-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=10.5 (3)
7 225-85707 SHAFT IR VA 5 & A 1
8 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MY 11/64-40 L=4 1
9 *01 225-27006 WORM A Wt-hA 1
10 *01 225-27105 WORM B t-AB i
11 %01 225-27204 WORM C 1%-AC 1
12 *0] 225-27303 WORM D W-AD i
13 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD AY7YOYR 1
14 100-44105 ROD GUIDE N7YOYRN TV 1
15 01 B2502-280-BOA  FEED CAM ROLLER F)A79HA a0 (& 4) A 1
16 01 B2502-280-BOB  FEED CAM ROLLER Z/8707h 10 (& 1) B 1
17 01 B2502-280-BOC  FEED CAM ROLLER FIXIVHA am (2 4) C 1
18 01 B2502-280-BOD FEED CAM ROLLER F/%79hha0 & 4 1
19 01 B2502-280-BOE  FEED CAM ROLLER X%y VhAank £ 1
20 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY* 1/4-40 L=6 4
21 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A2y 1/4-40 L=8 1
22 $S-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 MY 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
23 225-86275 SWING WIDE GRADUATION ASH. TYAN AEYI3 1
24 225-86226 SWING WIDE GRADUATION FURN AEY (1)
25 * 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. TINN AEINIV LA (ST ) (1)
26 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 ¢33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
27 03 225-80864 PRESSER ASHM. T (s3) 1
28 03 100-55069 PRESSER A ASH. L A 23 (1
29 100-55002 PRESSER LOWER A THrvh A (1)
30 100-21004 PRESSER UPPER T Y1 (N
31 100-56109 PRESSER PIN A v v A (N
32 B1525-582-000  SPRING AIN % (1
33 $S-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
34 225-80302 SAFETY COVER 1k FT AN - (1)
35 03 225-81508 FEED DOG 7Y 1
36 02 M6094-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASH. FLAYN IIALII 1
37 03 M6094-350-AAF  RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. FLAUN 97 AFI3I 1
38 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E L EEVZ A ME A i
39 04 MABR-109000B0 TAPING FOOT F-7° I8k (U3) 1
40 MAB-109000A0 TAPING PRESSER ASM. F-7I5H¥L (73) (1)
4] 225-45404 SAFETY COVER v 5T AN - (1)
42 03 225-84965 PRESSFR FOOT ASHM. A3 (r3) 1
43 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) (1) (1
44 225-84908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) Az (34%) (1)
45 225-45404 SAFETY COVER ELAR S N (1)
46 100-21103 PRESSER PIN A A] (n
47 B1525-582-000  SPRING LN % (1)
48 $S-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
49 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TheI3y 11/64-40 L=14 3
NOTE (¥32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B
02....FOR LZ-2286N-7 LZ-2286N-7H

03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

04....FOR LZ-2286NT

Rz LY R d

LZ-2286NTH

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

FRUAOESIE. LZ2-2280N BT,

- 36 -



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2285N (1)
LZ~2285N B HE& (1)

- 37~



REF.NO_ _ NOTE  __ PART NO. _ __ __ ____] DESCRIPTION_ ________._. [N S A aty _
1 225-92505 ARM SIDE COVER 7-A VIRV - 1
2 100-61554 THROAT PLATE ASHM. nY4E 43 1
3 TA-1871602-RO  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=18.7 L=16 1
4 MC-1923F08-00  NEEDLE 438SUK 80 n) 438SUK 80 1
5 225-85509 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM nY7VHA 1
6 225-85855 WORM WHEEL COMPL. IA-AM -5 Y 1
7 225-85707 SHAFT nI7YYN FYHT Y 1
8 *01 225-27006 WORM vk-A 1
9 %01 225-27105 WORM vk-A 1

10 *01 225-27204 WORM vA-A 1

11 %01 225-27303 WORM vE-A 1

12 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD NYTYEYR 1

13 100-44105 ROD GUIDE AYTIRYN TYH 1

14 01 B2502-280-B0OA  FEED CAM ROLLER AJA29Hh a0 (& 4) A 1

15 01 B2502-280-BOB  FEED CAM ROLLER FJXP0HA an (&7 4) B 1

16 01 B2502-280-BOC  FEED CAM ROLLER A7X90h4 aa (& 4) C 1

17 01 B2502-280-BOD  FEED CAM ROLLER AJAPYhAa0 A0 4 1

18 01 B2502-280-BOE  FEED CAM ROLLER A/xyYhAang 4 1

19 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY" 1/4-40 L=6 4

20 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A%y 1/4-40 L=8 1

21 SS-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 M3 1/4-40 L=8.5 1

22 225-92653 BASE ASH. NIMF avahh 1(73) i

23 100-54112 ARM SETTING BASE TINN F3-%995F 2744 4 (1

24 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 whk52y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)

25 225-92604 MOUNTING PLATE NILF AVITE 4 WIIF44 (1

26 * 263-01507 ARM JUNA #3-Y 95 (1)

27 * 263-07306 SHAFT TINN FaveyvF v 7 (4) (n

28 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v3%y" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

29 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER %5 b M (2)

30 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER F34 A% B %10.5X14.5X0.3 (1)

31 RC-0I00001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch aMAy 9.3 (N

32 01 100-16210 SHAFT TIPN F3-EI95 ¥ 7 B (A) (1)

33 01 100-16319 SHAFT TIMN F3-%I95 ¥ 7 B (B) (1)

34 01 100-16418 SHAFT TUPN #2-¥995° Y 7 B (C) (1)

35 01 100-16517 SHAFT TINN #32-%995° 3 7 B (D) (1)

36 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YAy 15/64-28 §))

37 100-17168 STOPPER ASHM. TYIAN $3-2995 3747 I3 (n

38 RE-0200000-KO0  E-RING Eh AMAY 2 {1)

39 100-18000 NUT IF-y#Yh n

40 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-YFINM A (1)

41 100-15360 LEVER ASH. AR -UN =37 93 (1)

42 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Ef AMA7 4 (1)

43 100-17606 0IL SHIELD VY- {1

44 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L%y 9/64-40 L=5 {1)

45 225-90061 SCALE ASH. TURN AEY (F3) 1

46 225-86200 SCALE PYTYARY (1

47 225-92802 SCALE MOUNTING BASE TYNN AEY MYI544 (1)

48 S$S-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 vy 1/8-44 1=2.5 (2)

49 $S-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 %y 11/64-40 L=§.5 n

50 S$S-6110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 vI:¥y 11/64-40 1L=5 1

51 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 5% 7 % 4.8%8.4X0.8 1

52 02 MAM-097000A0 FAGOTTING FELLER TTIINIERE - 43 1

53 MAM-09700BAO FAGOTING FOLDER ASM. 73 I HyeRELAT - 43 1

54 $S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FFARY 11/64-40 L=7 2

55 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Ihe53y° 11/64-40 L=14 3

56 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MRy 11/64-40 L=4 1

NOTE (F£72)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

BN S
e A SR o

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

LR DE RIS, LZ-2280N2 HBETT,

~ 38 -



22. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2285N (2)
LZ-2285N €& (2)

— 39~



____________________________ DESCRIPTION __________v_v A 4 _______ Gty

01 225-91564 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Ar(r3) 1
225-91101 FINGER GUARD av B -h (D
100-62701 PRESSER FQOT, LEFT AL v ey (1)
100-62800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT A v4 3y (D
225-91408 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥Iv7 (2)
T00-63303 PIN TILE*Y Z
100-63402 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER Aoy (1)
100-63501 PIN o vy (1)
100-63600 SPRING ALV N 3 (2)
$S-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 MAFY 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1)
SS=7ITITIO-TP SCREW T1/64-40L=10.5 YIE5Fy” 11764-40 L=10.5 7
$8-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 uyhsyE Wb 1/8-40 L=6.3 (n
WP-0220300-SC WASHER (5520 i (2)

02 225-91663 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥r(s3) 1
225-91101 FINGER GUARD vy -y (N
S5-6580752-TP SCREW 178-40 L=7 UYRTTFE Wh 1/8-40 L=6.3 QY]
100-62701 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT L va ey (1
100-62800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT AT vh 3% (1)
100-63204 PRESSER FOOT ARM Aoy (2)
100-63303 PIN A¥zeey (2)
T00-63402 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER oy n
100-63501 PIN YRRV A (D
100-63600 SPRING AT N 3 (2)
$5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 M2y 1/8-44 1=3.5 (1)
SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 MAZY* 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
225-90307 LEVER TITFAUN = T
B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Va-7 F I F(33-) 1
225-90400 FEED CAM A2VhA 1
225-90509 SHAFT AIVEA VN -3 ) 1
100-63808 WORM FVIAIN - DE-A 1
T00-64004 FEED DOG U i
100-64103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT FANFIVS 1
100-64202 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK VSN VAL 1
100-64301 BALL JOINT A YU A 1
100-64400 BALL JOTINT B ¥ -V 3{vh B
T00-64608 FEED REGULATOR LV EERR SN
100-64905 FEED CAM SHAFT LAY I
100-65001 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT A79hA 0-3-3 7

03  B2502-280-00A FEED CAM ROLLER AIAPVHA 20 A

03  B2502-280-00B FEED CAM ROLLER R2%79HA 10 B

03 B2502-280-00C FEED CAN ROLLER $JR7VAE 20 C

03  B2502-280-00D CLOTH FEED CAM ROLLER %2V hAan

CS-1031210-SH
NS-6150430-SP
SD-0601051-SP

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1
NUT 15/64-28
HIGE SCREW D=6 H=13

Z3Ab9% D=10.32 W=12 /3
uykr#yh 15/64-28
A v3y D=6 H=10.5

WP-0612066-SP
WP-0612066-SP
NS-6150430-SP
WP-0621016-SH
NM-6060001-SE

WASHER 6. TXTIXZ
WASHER 6.1X11X2
NUT 15/64-28
WASHER

NUT M6

EF 7% 6. 1XTIX2
€73 % 6.1X11X2
ayhriyh 15/64-28
| b

oYYk M6 132

SS-TIT1410-8P
CS-1031210-SH
$5-9661120-CP
8$S-9661120-CP

SCREW 11/64-401=14
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5

Yhe5xyT T1/64-40 L=14

Z7ZNMF D=10.32 W=12 73
uyhrk nh 1/4-40 L=10.5
uyhrE Ah 1/4-40 L=10.5

$5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6

SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/74-40 L=6 %y 1/4-40 L=6

$5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A%y 1/4-40 1=6

100-43461 WORM WHEEL ASM. YE-Ak 73

225-90855 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. YUyt 7 kagan 477 (13)

225-90806 0IL SUPPLY PIPE Y9y 7 Xayan 47 (1)
T00-35509 RUEBER JOINT F1-IN 17 T hto3 (1)
B3527-552-000 RUBBER JOINT ¥1-an 47 T AR T (2)
100-65209 CAM OIL PIPE haka-an 47

B3554-481-000 HOLDER MY ¥2-2 47 FYI

$S-4110915-SP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=9

Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=9

WP-0501016-SD
§S8-6121210-SP

WASHER 5XI10.5XT
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12

7% % BKI10.5X1
v3%y° 3/16-28 L=12

o W B R R W W W [FRICR IR [FCR SO O o] [ N R R I I e e el et
S EEEEE EES L CEP B A R - EE AR EEA LR A RS Bl it es ERT R BERYEE

CQ-5006000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0
€Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0
225-93107 BELT COVER N7YhA A
SS-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa" %y 3/16-28 L=6
225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E Iy - E
NOTE (#32) 01....NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO HaHic - THAET
DESTINATIONS
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS 5 TE SCER &
03....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI &

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS
LERUAOELIL, LZ-2280NE BT,

— 40 -

THOSE OF LZ-2280K.

ot BN bt Pt ot o] Bt Pt bt N b bt bt Bt DN DN W QO GO bt G bt bt et ] o o et pd e ot et e e e



23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2281N(~7)

LZ—-2281N(~-7) B

FOR LZ-2281NA

LZ-2281NAR

FOR LZ-2281NEB

LLZ-22B81NBH




____________________________ DESCRIPTION___________®_v _ A 4. ___.._ %y,
1 225-40769 SCALE PLATE ASH. TYRN AEY (73) 1
2 225-40710 SCALE PLATE TYPN ALY (D
3 ¥ 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. TYINN AN BTV ) (N
4 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7%y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
5 225-42559 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM. M7Y A (73) 1
6 225-42500 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM NVET (N
7 225-10101 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD Ny 7%y ()
8 225-10200 CAM COVER NI7VhA 74 (D
9 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W58y 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)

10 01 225-80369 PRESSER FOOT ASH. AFT()3) 1

11 100-45060 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A A¥L A 73 @)

12 225-80302 SAFETY COVER v kT e - (1)

13 01 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE YR 1

14 01 225-40009 FEED DOG 7Y 1

15 02 225-48671 PRESSER ASH, HI(73) 1

16 225-46816 PRESSER ,UPPER Tz (vI) (D

17 100-21202 FINGER COVER ke F1Hn - (1)

18 02 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE NY44 i

19 02 225-48119 FEED DOG .3 1

20 03 16093-350-AAL.  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASH. F4390° ¥ ALY 1

21 225-41106 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER 7Y Farky% 1

22 225-40207 SCALE PLATE A7) b - ARY44 1

23 110-71909 FEED DIAL AL NERY] 1

24 225-40454 BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL FIVEIAL IVTLRA 1

25 225-41007 CONNECTING ROD MDY LYEhY 1

26 B1608-555-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. A{NMATVOF I3 i

27 B1608-555-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ARM AT VY5 (1

28 SS$-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v5%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (N

29 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyhIFYN 9/32-28 1

30 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E B4V -3k 1

31 03 M6093-350-AAS RESISTANCE PACK AS ASH. F4I9N YJAST 1

32 225-40108 PRESSING PLATE E2VFave A4 78 (B XIS 1

33 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 vI¥ % 4.8%X8.4X0.8 I

34 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 I3y 11/64-40 L=14 1

NOTE (7£52)

01....FOR LZ-2281NB
02....FOR LZ-2281NA
03....FOR LZ-2281N-7

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING

TO DESTINATIONS

LZ-2281NBJH
LZ-2281NAF]
LZ-2281N-T
N CEINPNORG Jckea

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

ERMAADERIL, LZ-2280N & LB TY,

- 42 -



24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2288N (1)
LZ-2288N G A& (1)

- 43 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ __ ____ _ ] PESCRIPTION ________ __ vV Ao A Aty
1 225-72853 POSITION CHANGE BASE ASM. PFAYIIR 4 (F3) 1
2 % 263-19103 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE NLFAY IR 4 (1)
3 225-72903 FITTING PLATE NIAF AVIIRE 4 MIYr44 (1)
4 225-73307 CHANGING STOPPER EhEYAYII AR A (1)
5 ¥ 263-12306 ADJUSTING ARM FIPN FAVLIIF (D
[ 725-73505 PACKING LA VIV 5 S AT ] (n
7 ¥ 263-07306 SHAFT FUNN F2IEID7 T 7(A) (1)
8 100-15360 LEVER ASH. bl AR A B ] (1)
9 01  100-16210 SHAFT JIPN F3-¥997° 3" 7 B (A) (D
10 01 100-16319 SHAFT 7MY F3-29957 3 7 B (B) (1)
T1 0T  100-16418 SHAFT TIMY F3-2997 v 7 B (C) oY)
12 01  100-16517 SHAFT JIMV F3-2995° 3 7 B (D) (O
13 100-17168 STOPPER ASM. FIPN FI-2Y957° 374y I3 (D
14 100-17408 SPRING {F3A%2- A9 % (1N
15 100-17606 0IL SHIELD - (1)
18 T00-T8000 NUT IT-3FIF (T
17 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-YFIP A (1)
18 B1430-761-000 ROLLER Xty AvhvE-3 (1
19 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL Yy2p -F-Y pYMN b 3-%2- (1)
20 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL yap -5~y AVM b 3-%2- (1)
3 MAT-02106000 SPRING FARATIN R (D
22 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhr#yh 15/64-28 (D
23 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhr¥yh 15/64-28 (1)
24 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 Clr 2+47 9.3 (1)
25 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ef 4h A7 2 (n
75 RE-0Z00000-K0 E-RING 4 EF BN A7 4 @)
27 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 2 Y3y D=8 H=4 (H
28 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uYh77+HE Wb M5X0.8 L=16 (1)
29 $5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v532y" 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
30 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53° 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
31 WP-1020616-SD WASHER 152 353 (2)
32 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIb 4% b % 8.5X12.5X0.3 (3)
33 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER b 4% 310.5X14.5X0.3 (D
34 225-73182 SCALE MOUNTING ASM. TINN AR (F3) 1
35 225-73174 SCALE FITTING PLATE IRV AEYNIYHAR (1)
15 795-T3018 SCALE TIRR REY @3]
37 $5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 v53y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
38 225-68356 SIDE COVER ASM. T-I7AvEN - (391 Y) 1
39 225-73257 CHANGING LEVER ASM. MLFAYIILN - (§YT° V) 1
40 225-73208 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE LEVER NAF AYIILN - (D
41 S5=7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TIESEST 976440 =35 )
42 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 LY % 3.7X8X1 (2)
43 100- 15907 LEVER STOPPER L - ARYNC - (2)
44 225-12602 KNOB NMAF AVTIILN -Y¥3 (D
45 225-68109 CAM COVER B4 In - 1
15 725-68208 CAH COVER PACKING FEHR = A %Y T
47 $S-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 I 2y 3/16-28 L=10 4
48 225-67903 WINDOW PLATE N 14 i
49 225-68000 WINDOW PLATE PACKING SISEL RO 1
50 WP-1021016-SD WASHER v7¥ B % 10.2X18X1 1
51 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER FIF FF 7 %10.5K14.5%0.3 7
52 WP-1020616-SD WASHER (&2 1 1
53 $S-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 A%y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
54 225-12107 KNOB UNN Fadty ¥v3 1
55 02  SS-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 I 3y 3/16-28 L=14 1
56 02 WS-05T0002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2%1.3 MNWEXFH % 5.1X9.2X1.3 I
57 02 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 t7% I % 5X10.5X1 1
58 03  M6094-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. F4I9re YIALYI 1
59 04  M6094-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASH. F4AUN ¥y AF73 1
NOTE (¥E&2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B &
02....FOR LZ-2288N-7 LZ-2288N-TH
03....FOR LZ-2288N-7 LZ-2288N-TH

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING

TO DESTINATIONS
04....FOR LZ-2288N-7

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING

TO DESTINATIONS

iz k> THEAET

LZ-2288N-7TH

HmEiiz k> THEREY

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

LEMAOIWFIE, LZ-2280N: HBETT,

- 44 —



25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2288N (2)

LZ-2288N BEHH S (2)

- 81

58~61

— 45 -



REF NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ~___ _____] DESCRIPTION Loy 2 aty
1 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE N{a 1
2 225-80864 PRESSER ASH. AP1(I3) 1
3 100-55051 PRESSER FOOT ASH, A3 A )3 (n
4 225-80302 SAFETY COVER EY A i A (n
5 225-74156 ARM SHAFT OIL PIPE ASH. YY" 7%y {7 (J3) 1
6 225-T4107 ARW SHAFT OIL FIPE ATV ENE Y (1)
7 B3527-552-000 RUBBER JOINT ¥2-28 47" TV F (2)
8 225-74255 HEAD SUPPORT ROD ASH. M7 FRIE Y (23) 1
9 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E 443V 5 -3 E 1

10 173-48905 SOCKET SCREW KEYS uyh7E v Zn 1
1T TA-T050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY T
12 TA-0980502-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 3
13 TA-0980502-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 2
14 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG PAtY D=15.5 L=9 2
15 TA-1750502-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 PAYY D=17.5 L=b 1
16 TA-220050%-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY T
17 01 225-68851 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM A ASM. NI7VHAA()3) 1
18 02 225-68950 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM B ASH. NI7VAAB()3) 1
19 03 225-69067 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASH. C NI7YRAC(I3) 1
20 04 225-69156 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM D ASH. NI79RAD(I3) 1
2T 05 Z225-69255 NEEDLE TRIVING CAW £ ASH. NTTRAE(TY) T
22 07 225-69354 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. F NTMAF(73) 1
23 08 225-69453 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. G NI7VHAG(73) 1
24 09 225-69552 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. H ANY7VHAH(73) 1
25 10 225-69651 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. J MI7IRAT(I3) 1
76 11 225-69750 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAN ASH. K RN CR)] T
27 12 225-69859 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. L NI7YRAL(IZ) 1
28 06 225-71103 CAM ROLLER, A FAI0 A [@Y)]
29 06 225-71202 CAM ROLLER, B hhao B (1
30 06 225-71301 CAM ROLLER, C #4730 C [@9)
3T 06 225-71400 CAN ROLLER, D FAm D (@3]
32 CS-1401113-TH THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=10.5 A7Zb9¥ D=14 W=10.5 1
33 §5-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 v73¥° 1/4-40 L=7 2
34 225-70006 CAM SHAFT Evad 1
35 225-70105 BUSHING, A ARV ) A3 A 1
36 225-70204 BUSHING, B ANTT FAE B T
37 06 225-70303 CAH SHAFT GEAR A BT ¥ YA 1
38 06 2256-70402 CAM SHAFT GEAR B B ¥ ¥ B 1
39 06 225-70501 CAH SHAFT GEAR B VAL Y 1
40 06 225-70600 CAM SHAFT GEAR D I ¥Y¥D 1
4] 225-7T0758 CAN FOLDER ASK. AAT (57T ) I
42 225-70907 CAM ARM hAUF 1
43 225-71509 DRIVING SHAFT NI7Y I 9T 1
44 225-71608 DRIVING SHAFT METAL A AYTVIR YT PARRA 1
45 225-71707 BUSHING, B N7 2N 97 A3 B 1
46 225-T1806 DRIVING ARH NTY TRy T
47 225-71905 DRIVING ROD N7V IR yuyp 1
48 225-72457 WORM WHEEL COMPL. YA-AE-L (Fy3 ) 1
49 225-71004 CAM ROLLER SHAFT hAam ¥ ) 1
50 06 225-72002 DRIVING PIN, A N7Y I ey A 1
51 06 Z25-T2101 DRIVIRG PIN, B NTY TV I B 1
52 06 225-72200 DRIVING PIN, C A7y I IRy C 1
53 06 225-72309 DRIVIKG PIR, D 7Y 2N H Y D 1
54 §S-8110422-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=4 A3y 11/64-40 L=4 2
55 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 4
bo * 263-12405 YEED LEVER SHAFT ATVN =77 T
57 225-73901 FEED CHANGING LINE, A YRR YAV N 1
58 06 100-53007 VORM ASHM. A Uh-4 A 1
59 06 100-53106 WORM B VA-4 B 1
60 06 100-53205 WORH -4 C 1
61 08 T00-53304 WORH 7F-A D T
62 CS-1401113-TH THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=10.5 A52h97 D=14 ¥=10.5 2
63 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAXY" 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
64 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uIhyTIE Ah 1
65 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhryia Ah 3
66 SH-8050612-TP SCREW H5X6 THE7 H5X0 .8 1L=6 Z
67 §5-8110422-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bARY" 11/64-40 L=4 2
68 §5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARY" 11/64-40 L=4 2
69 55-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 vI%> 1/4-40 L=7 2
70 SS-8661012-TP SCREW PARY 2
71 S5-9151740-CP SCREW " 15764-28L=17 uyh7E hh 15/764-28 L=17 I
72 TA-2201002-RO PLUG FAYY D=22 L=10 1
73 225-81508 FEED DOG A7) 1
74 13 225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASM. #31(J3) 1
75 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) A¥T(91) (1)
76 225-84908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) FILI(IF) (1)
77 100-21103 PRESSER PIN A3IL" Y [@Y)
78 225-45404 SAFETY COVER e FT RN - (@8]
79 B156256-582-000 SPRING TN % (@)
80 §5-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 v73¥" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (n
81 06 100-53908 WORN E UA-5 E I

NOTE (#82)

01....FOR LZ-2288NA
02....FOR LZ-2288KB
03....FOR LZ-2288KC
04....FOR LZ-2288ND
05....FOR LZ-2288NE
06....SELECTIVE PARTS
07....FOR LZ-2288KF
08....FOR LZ-2288NG
09....FOR LZ-2288NH
10....FOR LZ-2288KJ
11....FOR LZ-2288NK
12....FOR LZ-2288NL
13....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

— 46 -

LZ-2288NAF
LZ-2288NBFg
LZ-2288NCH
LZ-2288NDA
LZ-2288NEF
BRI &
LZ-2288NFF}
LZ-2288KG
LZ-2288NHAH
LZ-2288NJF
LZ-2288NEFH
LZ-2288KLH
iz k) B2 s



26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2282N(-7) (1)

LZ~-2282N(-7EHES (1)

— 47—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ ______ ] DESCRIPTION _________. | S S S Qty _
1 235-09003 BED PLATE INEIYE: 1
2 $S-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 233" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
3 235-08906 KNIFE DRIVING DEVICE COVER AZIB IIIFIN - 1
4 SM-6050802-TN BOLT nyhryHE b 2
5 02  235-05829 THROAT PLATE YRE ] 1
5 S5"7090840-3P SCREW TWSET )
7 235-13401 THROAT PLATE COVER NARIN - 1
8 SS-1080510-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 ¥5%y° 1/8-44 L=b 1
9 235-06108 THROAT PLATE KNIFE N {EAZ 1

10 $5-4080320-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 A" %y 1/8-44 L=3 .4 2

11 735-06312 KNTFFE BASE PYANE AT I

12 SS5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A" %y 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 235-06009 CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE FIFYAX I

14 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 N5A%Y° 9/64-40 L=6 1

15 235-06405 KNIFE BASE ARM ATR A7 1

15 SS-6122030-SP SCREW 3716-28 L=20 5% 3/16-28 =20 T

17 235-06603 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT BASE LYUANS/O M INE o 2

18 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 a7 b 4

19 €S-0800911-TH THRUST COLLAR Z5AN I 1

20 $S-8660340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 M3y 1/4-40 L=2.5 1

71 235-06702 KNIFE PRESS SPRING FATIN F T

22 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 ts¥ % 8.2X14X0.5 1

23 169-65105 METAL AR 1

24 235-06801 KNIFE DRIVING ARH by O AN b 1

25 105-65406 GEAR SHAFT MW ) 1

26 SM-5040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IRTTFE Wb 1

27 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhy7+E Wb M5X0.8 L=12 1

28 235-06504 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT APV 9Ty 1

29 235-08252 KNIFE DRIVING DEVICE ASM, RPN OYIE(3) 1

30 235-07056 CONNECTING LINK A ASH. VU9V YIADS (D)

31 105-65406 GEAR SHAFT NIRRT Q)]

32 235-07155 CONNECTING LINK B ASH. VyrYYYIBI3 (D

33 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uYBs7FE A MAX0,7 L=10 (n

34 235-07262 KNIFE DRIVING ROT ASH. AZPD IV S3 (1

35 B4011-210-000 SPACER EN VAN -¥ (2)

16 TT1-02308 WICRO SWITCH PLATE NTVUATIF 18 (1)

37 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 MA%Y° M5X0.8 L=8 (2)

38 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BYay N A7 ¥ (D

39 SM-4030411-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Fa° 23y M3 L=4 (1)

40 235-07551 KNIFE ADJUSTING LINK ASM. WISEVASIVUER (1)

5| TT3°87503 LEVER ARN PIN IN= 97 €Y )

42 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 A3y M4X0.7 L=5 (2)

43 235-07700 ADJUSTING CONNECTING PLATE ARFAVLILYII14 (N

44 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 ¥ y3y D=6.35 H=2.3 (2)

45 235-07809 LEVER BASE 2 (N

16 SD-0640851-SP STEP-SUREW RS @))

47 235-07908 KNIFE ADJUSTING LEVER AZFAVEIVN - (N

48 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a3y 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

49 235-08005 LEVER SCALE PLATE N -ARD4E (D

50 SM-4040855- SP SCREW A (2)

51 735-08104 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING SEVR SRV (D)

52 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION RO - N RHY (1)

53 235-08203 KNIFE ADJUSTING BASE AZFATEIN & 4 (D

54 113-84302 PIN, B 4N FY) BV B (1)

55 110-08802 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FIVLIVIITVY Y A (D

56 SH-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 TYH77F% WF W4X0.7 L=10 )

57 235-08302 HOTOR SUPPORT PLATE E-A¥yI4h (n

58 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhI7HE Mh (3

59 235-08450 AC MOTOR ASM. ACE-%(73) (D

60 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nyHI7HE b (4)

61 235-08500 STOP SPRING RACK FIIN AT (n

62 SM-4040855-SP SCREW ANV (2)

63 SD-0500251-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=2.5 ¥ vxy D=5 H=2.5 (D

64 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 Ry 9/64-40 (1)

55 235-08609 STOP SPRING FAIN 3 (1)

6 T35-08757 MOTOR SWITCH &ASH., TEAIFIR) M

67 HA-0004400-04 SWITCH Z19F (D

68 B2579-229-0A0 THRUST BEARING IVYR Y IAFAMIIIR 1

69 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyEITHE Wb 1

70 01  235-12817 THROAT PLATE N {4 1

7T 735-13302 CLOTH WASTE COVER FITE AN - i

72 §5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FA° %3° 3/16-28 L=10 1

73 $S-2120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 uyhsE Ah 3/16-28 L=9 1

74 SL-4032591-SC SCREW M3X25 1

NOTE (G¥i)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

FA33Y bAZ M3X0.5 L=25

HAH
eyl

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N

EREMADOESEIX, LZ-2280NL HFETT,

— 48 -



27 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2282N(-17) (2)

LZ~2282N(-EHE&E (2)

- 49 -

60-61-62




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. _ __ _____] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ [ SR N A fry
1 235-05654 POSITION CHANGE LEVER ASM. MAFAYIIVN - (F3) 1
2 235-05605 NEEDLE POSITION STOPPER LS VAS LY (2)
3 07  235-09169 PRESSER ASH. FI(73) 1
4 02  235-09466 PRESSER ASH. Fr(r3) 1
5 235-05506 FEED BASE APV3 4 (94h3Y) 1
6 07 235-05910 FEED DOG 7Y I
7 $8-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 L33y 3/16-28 L=7 2
8 235-09706 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER M7 $13 MY 2
9 235-10050 STARTING SW1TCH ASH. XM UMYE(I3) i

10 235-10159 SWITCH ASM. AMIF(I3) (D)

TT 7 B3208°Z80-000  BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW FXAAVEE S A 3 (®3)

12 235-10308 SWITCH SPRING AAYFN 3 (1)

13 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Byvay v 47t (1)

14 D7117-555-BA0 JOINT BAR A ASH. VrYE - A )3 (2)

15 235-10407 SWITCH BASE ZA9FA A (1)

16 735-10506 SWITCH PLATE TTIFIE e))]

17 MAO-11602N00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER AAIFIN - (1)

18 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 uyhrIvr M8 (1)

19 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyhsIYh M6 132 (2)

20 SL-4031691-SC SCREW M3 L=16 ¥ b 39% Fa0 235 M3 L=16 (2)

7T SH-2030411-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FIRYT M3 L=4 m

22 NS-6110360-SP NUT ayHryh (2)

23 S¥-9061003-SC SCREW M6X10 uyhrk kb M6 L=10 (1)

24 SM-9081423-SE SCREW M8 L=14 uyRsE M M8 L=14 (1)

25 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 LY I Ev M3 (1)

76 ¥ 263-08800 STOPPER FaVEIFy NUIR R (M

27 $5-9111013-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 YRR bh 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

28 06  235-12015 FEED DOG A7y 1

29 06  235-12569 PRESSER ASM. HI(r3) 1

30 235-12601 LACE GUIDE V-2 Ab (1

3T $5-2060310-5P SCREW 3/32°56 1=2.5 FN RV 3732-56 [=2.5 M

32 07 235-12163 SEPARATION PLATE ASM. 7 VI VIR 1

33 235-12155 SEPARATION PLATE COMPL. 7VINV(hyaY) (1)

34 235-12106 SEPARATION PLAT 7 ¥)4% (1)

35 235-12205 SEPARATTON PLAT BASE 7 Y44y 4 (1)

36 SD-0791331-5P NINGE SCREW D= 7.94 =133 ¥VEy D=7.94 N=13.3 M

37 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 3 A% b % 8.5X12.5%0.3 (1)

38 235-12304 SEPARATION STOPPER 7 YY4ERRY N (D

39 $5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhrE bh 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

40 $§-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=T (D)

41 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5.1X7.5%0.5 v5¥ T % 5.1X7.5%0.5 €8]

42 M8504-429-AA0 CORD A ASM. zayYIsFads{a-v A3 1

43 M8502-429-AA0 CORD A ASM. T-AFa9y{I1-p A3 1

44 M8503-429-AA0 CORD A ASM. =a9Y37 v va-b AYR 1

45 18505-429-AA0 CORD A ASM. T-3Y 47 Fayr{3-» A3 1

48 AF-0078016-P0 FUSE 250VT 1,64 | Z=y Y I

47 M8601-429-AA0 CONTROL BASE A ASH. TYMI-AEN Y AYS 1

48 HL-0171200-00 PHOTO COUPLER TAMVIT 5 1

49 HG-0056400-00 DIODE BRIGDE (S1VB20) V2% (1

50 HL-0038800-00 VOLTAGE REGULATOR (UPC78L05A) IC (UPCT78L05) (D

51 AT-0023100-00 TRANSISTOR Z3CI815 53 7% (28CI8T5) ¢

52 HR-0223010-10 FIXED RESISTANCE 77T (1)

53 HC-0182010-20 ALUMINUM ELECTROLYSIS THIF v (n

54 HC-0182047-00 CAPACITOR 47 25V V57 v} 4TMF (1)

55 HC-0334010-80 FILM 74h (1)

56 HC-0364133-20 CONDENSER vy ¥ (D

57 HF-0041050-S0 FUSE 0.5A v1-3 (D

58 HF-0041020-P0 FUSE 2A v1-2° (1)

59 HK-0320000-40 STRAIGHT HEADER 4P ANV-PATE 4P (1)

60 04  M2001-429-BA0 PSC BOX B ASM. PSC BOX B ASH 1

bl Uo M200T-429-CAD PSC BOX C ASH. U BOXC ASH I

62 03  M2001-429-4A0 PSC BOX A ASM. PSCH 972 AJ3 1

63 M8501-429-AA0 POWER SOURCE TRANSFORMER ASM. U NIYR AJR 1

64 01  235-12908 FEED DOG VA 1

65 01  235-13062 PRESSER ASHM, A¥I(J3) 1

66 0T 235-13161 PRESSER ASH. FIIOR) T

NOTE (i:32) 01....FOR JAPAN H 4 Fi
02....FOR EXPORT ik odic]
03....FOR 100V, 1-PHASE BAH100VH
04....FOR 200V, 3-PHASE =F8200VH
05....FOR 230V,3-PHASE =4H230VE
06....FOR JE JEA
07....0PTIONAL PARTS A7 Y3V

(ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR JE) (JEDQ A B )

- 50 -



28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2280NU(~7),2284NU(-17),2286NU(—7) & 2288NU(-7)

LZ--2280NU(~-17),2284NU(-7),2286NU(-7),2288NU(—- )& FH & &

,LZ-2286NU,LZ-2284NU

LZ-2286NU,LZ-2284NA

FOR LZ-2288NU

LZ-2288NU

FOR LZ-2280NU

LZ-2280NUR

- 51—



REF.NO__ NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ L Qty
1 235-02008 HOCK DRIVING SHAFT YEY 1
2 235-02107 BUSING,FRONT AT TAEN 1
3 $5-81560710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A%y 15/64-28 L=7 1
4 235-01356 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. I avy AVhA(I2) 1
5 235-01406 VERTICAL FEED ROD PAEVIR VALV (1
6 SB-1170001-00  BEARING oy Wy s (D
7 235-01307 VERTICAL FEED CAHM 7 avh k70 (1
8 SS-6110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t72y° 11/64-40 L=8 2
9 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 EF AhA7 3 2

10 225-20001 LINK MEVR VRN i

11 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 k737 3/16-28 L=14 i

12 ¥ 263-03107 LINK SHAFT VAEUL A VAV VY V) 2

13 235-01901 FEED BASE 705 4 1

14 SS-6580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 nyhs7 38 b 1/8-40 L=6.3 2

15 01 225-48119 FEED DOG 7Y 1

16 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 bA%¥" M5X0.8 L=6 2

17 235-01802 FEED BAR SHAFT B X795 43 7B 1

18 235-01703 LINK B MAEV AR VALV 1

19 235-01604 FEED BASE LIRK VAL NV 1

20 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 yiv73y" 11/64-40 L=7 1

21 229-13156 FEED ROCKER ASM. 795 495 (I3) 1

22 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 bI¥ b 2 4.8X8.4X0.8 (D

23 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 L73y 3/16-28 L=14 (D

24 229-13206 FEED BAR SHAF X795 477 1

25 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 Z7Z007 D=14 .72 W=7 73 2

26 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YIk72y" 3/16-28 L=14 i

27 235-01513 VERTICAL FEED ARM VUL vAIVb 1

28 112-14806 PIN RPN A 1

29 RC-0330415-KP  SNAP RING Ch Aty 2

30 01 225-48671 PRESSER ASM. Az (3) 1

31 01 225-48960 PRESSER ASH. T¥I(73) 1

32 01 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE NI1% 1

33 01 225-48705 NEEDLE PLATE IVEE] i

34 01 235-03154 PRESSER ASH. T (73) 1

35 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE IVEL 1

36 01 225-81508 FEED DOG 7Y 1

37 01 225-48804 FEED DOG 7Y 1

38 02 225-03908 SPACER NIABAAT —F- 1

39 02 100-25906 SPACER ATV AZN -4 1

40 WP-0500916-SD  WASHER 5X7X0.9 Y7y i % 5X7X0.9 1

41 01 235-03162 PRESSER ASH. 1 (73) 1

NOTE (&) 01....VARIOUS NSO. FOR DESTINATIONS {Lmi#ick vV BERD

02....FOR LZ-2280NU-7,LZ-2284NU-7,
LZ-2286NU-7,LZ-2288NU-T7

LZ-2280NU~-7,LZ-2284NU-7,
LZ-2286NU-7,LZ-2288NU-TH

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N
ERMADOWEIE, LZ-2280N L B TT,

- 52 -



29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284N(—7),LZ—-2284C—7 (1)
LZ—2284N(-7),LZ—-2284C-TEH#R& (1)

%\01 8

- 53 -




____________________________ DESCRIPTION_ __________e_v _A_ 4 _______RQty._
1 235-16651 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASK. MYTIIN BEF (43) 1
2 01 235-16909 DIA PIN A 4%y A (0
3 01 235-17006 DIA PIN B 2 4%e Y B (1)
4 01 235-17105 DIA PIN C B AYe Y C (1)
5 01 235-17204 DIA PIN D 2 4%y D (1)
6 235-16503 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD SRASTES 6))
7 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MA%Y M5 L=4 (2)
8 D2431-555-B00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT NS 3 (1)
9 235-16701 NEEDLE CAM ARM NYTYBAYT (1)

10 235-16602 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM NITYIN B (1)

I SH-8050612-1P SCREW W56 TA%5° M5X0.8 L=6 2

12 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 DYHITHE A (1)

13 235-18103 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NTIIN B ) (1)

14 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MA%Y° M5 L=4 4

15 123-08300 METAL , FRONT ZAMIN T IR 2

‘ 16 TA-1100604-R0 PLUG 7%y D=11 L=6 i
17 B1637-560-000 WASHER AMATY DIV # B % 1
18 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING H10 Ch 4hY 9.3 1

19 * 263-13957 CHANGE OVER BASIS ASH. £HIN & 4 (73) 1

20 * 263-14203 ROLLER IV TN X (1)

71 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF ANAY 4 2y

22 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed” 4hAY 5 (2)

23 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oYy (1)

24 * 263-14104 SPRING FUPIY I} (1)

25 * 263-14302 CHANGE OVER SLIDE SHAFT FVIIXAN T ) (1)

26 * 263-14054 CHANGE OVER LEVER ASH. FI N -(73) ¢))

27 * 263-14005 CHANGE OVER LEVER FPPIVN - (1)

28 PH-0300085-S0 PIN AMaPE Y (1)

29 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TRy 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

30 * 263-13908 CHANGE OVER BASIS $Yprh & 4 (1

31 795-01704 GASKET TRIhA YV 18 N v%y I

32 SS-6111052-TP SCREW oyHITHE A 4

33 * 263-12405 FEED LEVER SHAFT AN -y 1

34 * 263-14401 FEED CHANGE LINK A FIIAVBYYYIA 1

35 235-18822 NEEDLE CAM nI7YHA 1

36 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 W53y’ 11/64-40 L=14 3

37 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E 4430 5 -y E 1

38 TA-1470702-RO RUBBER PLUG pAeY 1

39 * 263-13700 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER SHAFT NI7YRAIDY” 7 2

40 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A NY7UBAID A 2

i1 01 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B ~JFUAAIE B 7

42 01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C nY7YHATE C 2

43 01  235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D NY7YHAIE D 2

44 225-85657 WORM WHEEL COMPL., Th- AR - (YT 9) 1

45 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y 1/4-40 L=6 4

6 ¥ 705-27006 WORN A& FA—hA 1

47 * 225-27105 WORM B Bx-AB 1

48 * 225-27204 WORM C Bx-AC 1

49 225-27303 WORM D k-4 1

50 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v5%y 11/64-40 L=8 1

51 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE INLL] 1

52 225-81508 FEED DOG 2 1

53 235-19903 ARM SHAFT OIL PIPE B9y yayan 47° 1

54 TA-2200502-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAeY 1

55 235-19804 0IL SHIELD 2 Y 1

56 %02 H6094-350-AAL RESTSTANCE PACK AL ASH., EXRTISE VIV I

57 %03 M6094-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. F429N 97 AFI3 1

NOTE (33) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BN R
02....FOR LZ-2284K-7 LZ-2284N-7H

03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

— 54 -

frEMICE) RS



30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2284N(—7),LZ—-2284C-"7 (2)

LZ~2284N(—7),LZ—-2284C—TEHEHL (2)

- 55~



____________________________ PESCRIPTION __________&_v A A4 _______G&y_
1 235-21263 SWING WIDE GRADUATION ASH. JUNAT AED IS 1
2 235-21255 FITTING PLATE COMPL. TUNN ARV NI REY T Y N
3 225-86226 SWING WIDE GRADUATION TYNN AEY (1)
4 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7xy° 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
5 225-80864 PRESSER ASHM. AL(73) 1
6 100-55051 PRESSER FOOT ASH. I¥L A 73 (1
7 225-80302 SAFETY COVER g a1 pn - (n
8 225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FHI(73) 1
g9 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) FHT(¥1) (1)

10 225-84908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) AHL(YR) (1)

11 100-21103 PRESSER PIN Iy @)

12 225-45404 SAFETY COVER e’ hne - (N

13 B1525-582-000 SPRING FHIN & (1

14 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 vy 9/64-40 L=7.5 (N

15 235-21404 ADJUSTING PICK-UP FLYFaryINg 1

16 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=b %Y M4X0.7 L=5 2

17 225-68356 SIDE COVER ASM. =M IAVAN - (YY) i

18 225-73257 CHANGING LEVER ASH, NILFAYIIUN - (ByaY) 1

19 225-73208 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE LEVER NMF AyIYUN - (1

20 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 whbIxy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

21 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 v3F B % 3.7X8X1 )

22 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER bt - ZhINe - (2)

23 225-12602 KNOB AILF AYIYLAT -3 (1)

24 235-21057 CHANGE BASE ASH. NILFAYIVR 473 1

25 * 263-19004 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE NILFAY IR £ (1)

26 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 2 Vi D=8 H=4 (N

27 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5%X12.5X0.3 FIH 4% b % 8.5%12.5%X0.3  (3)

28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhr39h 15/64-28 (N

29 235-21107 CHANGE BASE FITTING PLATE NILFAYIR LMD ISL4 (1

30 % 263-01507 ARM TINN Favtyys (D

31 * 263-07306 SHAFT TUNN Favedvs ¥ JA (1)

32 $S-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t3:2Y° 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

33 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER LI b % (2)

34 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER I35 4% B %10.5X14.5%0.3 (1)

35 RC-0100001-KP ~ SNAP RING 10 Ch 4pAY 8.3 (1)

36 01 100-16517 SHAFT TINN F3-¥995 ¥ 7 B (D) (1)

37 01 100-16210 SHAFT TUNN £3-2995 Y 7 B (A) (1)

38 01 100-16319 SHAFT TYNN $3-29957 ¥ 7 B (B) (1)

39 01 100-16418 SHAFT 7IAN #3-¥9957 ¥ 7 B (C) (1N

40 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyHrFIh 15/64-28 (1)

41 100-17168 STOPPER ASM. FUNN F3-2I995 374y 73 (1)

42 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING Ef 4hAY 2 (1

43 100-18000 NUT IF-I#9h (n

44 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-YFIMP A (n

45 100-15360 LEVER ASH. AN -bN -7 43 (1)

46 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF AMAY 4 (N

47 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL yap -F-¥ aYM b 3-%12- (1

48 100-17408 SPRING {F5A%2- AIN % (n

49 100-17606 OIL SHIELD ANY-h (1

50 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7:2>" 9/64-40 L=5 (1)

51 225-73505 PACKING AN TN URTE I VST V) (D

52 B1430-761-000 ROLLER ¥ty AVhVE-5 (1

53 235-21305 ADJUSTING PICK-UP SCREW S =VAT VALY VA (1)

NOTE (3EE) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRER

- 56 —



31.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ—-2280N,2281N,2284N,2286N,2288N

Rl STER L LZ — 2280N,2281N,2284N,2286N,2288N

- 57 -



_____________ PARTXO. ________DESCRIPTION___________e_v _*_ 4 ________@&y._
1 225-61559 AUTOMATIC BACK MACHINE VN INE 2L T 1
2 225-59058 MAGNET ASM. NIy (J3) (1
3 225-44159 REVERSE FEED MAGNET LINK Sy VAR VAR VAN VI EY) {n
4 225-59850 REVERSE FEED SWITCH X Y747y Z4yF(3) (1)
5 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7T Y U ey (1)
6 111-02605 CORD HOLDER 3-b PABFS (N
7 B1213-372-000  SCREW JPE Y IR MARY (1)
8 D2467-555-B00  RUBBER PLUG 14 7YV (2)
9 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 7YY Y- 1A (1)

10 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhrIvh 1 /64 28 (1)

11 RE-0400000-K0O E-RING 4 EF 44y 4 (2)

12 RE-1200000-K0O  E-RING 12 Eb ApAY 12 (1)

13 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 2 Y3y D=7.94 H=15 (1)

14 S$S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" %y 3/16-28 L=6 (2)

15 S$S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 8" 3y 15/64-28 L=9 (2)
16 WP-1602616-SZ WASHER 16X24X2.6 ¥ b x 16X24%2.6 (D)

17 291-41900 INSTRUCTION MANUAL LZ-22804yFM yr%yb 7247 (1)
18 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING ¥ a3-b T A (1)

— 58 —



32.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ—2280N SERIES

RERIVE ST L LZ~2280N Y — X

~ 59—



REF,NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ___ _ _ ___ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ A A S R Qty _
1 225-35801 TIMING GAUGE LRV AR M i
2 225-86705 TIMING GAUGE MYy -y 1
3 225-35900 TIMMING GAUGE, RIGHT IV - R 1
4 225-36403 TIMMING GAUG D PRV AR MES I 1
5 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E 243y ¥ -7 E 1
6 B1551-586-000 PRESSER FOOT JOINT FFILYITY I
7 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WIS 9/64-40 L=8.5 i
8 100-29957 SCALE PLATE ARYLA Fya Y 1
9 100-29452 STITCH DIAL ASM. AR 43 1

10 SS-6121030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v5%y 3/16-28 L=10 1

11 225-56054 KNIFE UNIT AAL=V T 1

12 225-56302 FIXED KNIFE 374 AX (1)

13 225-56450 CLAMP PLATE ASHM. 277" 18 (93) (1)

14 225-56609 SLIDING PLATE PINDIET (1)

15 225-56708 DRIVING BASE b OUARE 4 e Y (1

16 225-56807 DRIVING BASE N UAIE { 3F (D)

17 SS-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥$95%y° 9/64-40 L=5 (2)

18 SS-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 v73y° 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

19 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 INLIZY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

20 225-56153 DRIVING KNIFE ASH. b AR (S3) (1)

21 225-55403 THREAD CUTTING CAH ISP i

22 B9101-490-000 DRIVER N2 1

23 225-25455 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM. NIRH VALEIRYY (93) 1

24 225-25406 NEEDLE GUARD NIRA VALY (D

25 SH-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oyhI7}H5 M H3X0.5 L=6 (1)

26 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER 3% ¥ ¥ 3.1X5.9%0.7 (@)

27 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 L% N 3 IF AIh M3 (2)

28 100-25906 SPACER APVE 42N =% 1

29 225-03908 SPACER NI{RAA —F— 1

30 GRF-010000B0 RF-1 BACK STITCH DEVICE ASH, RF-1a° &° WM Y734 Y9593 1

31 GRF-01001000 PLATE JHINIY IR (N

32 $8-9111510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 uyHrF Ab 11/64-40 L=15 (1)

33 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v H % 5X10.5X1 (1)

34 WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 N RP B3 4.4X7.4X1 (D)

35 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyHhrryh 11/64-40 (1)

36 MAT-80117500 SPRING (23 VNS M

37 B2133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK SH 4wy (2)

38 B&131-019-000 CHAIN %) (1

39 119-60853 PEDAL ASM. INE i VE] (D

40 D1501-583-HO00 PRESSER BAR Ay - 1

41 DI502-583-H00 PRESSER BAR IR - ¥ 7Y 1

42 B1505-227-00A PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING YEH ILYN Y 1

43 111-62104 SPRING FHIFATEIN 3 1

44 225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT NI 94MT R 1

45 225-03353 SAFETY PLATE ASH. 7ve v b= (YT ) 1

16 735-22550 NOT TURN BOBBIN CASE ASM. TR € Yr-ZJ3 I

47 235-23004 NOT TURN BOBBIN MAFVE by 1

48 235-23152 NOT TURN BOBBIN HOOK COMPL. V AAFVE © Y YT Y 1

49 225-25919 OUTER HOOK V Y YV (D

50 235-03501 INNER HOOK PRESSER V-S Y TAIV-S (1)

51 100-33009 HOOK GIB SCREW YEN AL PARY (2)

52 235-23202 NOT TURN BOBBIN INNER HOOK V AMFVE & yOFh 3V (1)

53 100-33108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW Y18 M ARY (1)

54 225-26008 INNER HOOK V YFHIV (1)

55 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

56 01 235-03659 HOOK COMPL. S FIFIT 9S 1

57 02 235-02958 HOOK CONNECTION K Iy vk 1

58 235-03709 OUTER HOOK S YN ¥S (1)

59 235-03808 INNER HOOK S 3¥h" S (1)

60 01 235-03907 INNER HOOK PRESSER S Y¥h vAyLS (1)

61 02 235-03006 INNER HOOK PRESSER K FIh vAFIK €}

62 235-04004 BACK PLATE S Y3148 (1)

63 235-04103 INNER HOOK PRESSER SETSCREW S UFh VAFIMARY S (3)

64 235-04301 OUTER HOOK SETSCREW S IYMITINARY S (2)

65 235-04400 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW S YIh #bARY S (1)

66 235-04657 BOBBIN CASE WITH SPRING B YI-ASPITVE UM 34 I

NOTE (3£3&2) 01....FOR INNER HOOK S NZSH
02....FOR INNER HOOK K NEKH

- 60 —



33. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C—7 (1)
LZ~2284C—-TH & (1)

- 61 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________|] DESCRIPTION_ _________. | R S Gry _
1 400-05484 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT MAEEYT 1
2 400-05485 OIL RETURN FELT PILEYAVHY Y 297 1
3 $5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v3%y" 3/16-28 L=9 2
4 400-05505 INNER HOOK STOPPER Fh R A 1
5 400-05487 HOOK COVER 0 L 1
6 400-05488 HOOK COVER GUIDE BTN - AV 2
7 400-05489 HOOK COVER SPRING AIHN =N % 1
8 400-05490 HOOK COVER GUIDE PIN b5 LN M S ] 4
9 400-05491 HOOK COVER BUTTON HIIN -k Ay 1

10 400-05493 HOOK COVER STOPPER BYIN -Zhyne - 1

I1 400-05494 0IL SHIELD PLATE BN -F2F oY 1

12 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 ayHrIve M4 1

13 B8226-WP1-000 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION h-7" 79y3y 4

14 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW N AYN 2T 1

15 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v7%y" 11/64-40 L=6 1

16 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 537 11/64-40 L=5, i

17 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FATIZY bAZ M4AXO.7 L=6 1

18 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9%0.8 3P F % 4.3%X9%0.8 1

19 TA-1450302-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

20 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK V2~ 1YY 6.25

21 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 24 4F AMFIIIN R 1

22 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Eb AMAY 2 1

23 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 2 viy D=5.5 H=2.1 1

24 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER 1572 1 i 1

25 B2561-205-000-A SCREW N 3Ry 1

26 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 EYh7FY 11/64-40 I

27 B1536-804-000 PIN I 7 Z5AM 0T by 1

28 01 400-05517 HOOK COVER GUIDE STOPPER ASM. BYIN -H AN Zbyne -23 1

29 400-05492 HOOK COVER GUIDE STOPPER BIIN < A1 Zbyn - (n

30 400-05516 TENSION SPRING BYIN = AV byn I % (n

31 SD-0460182-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 XYY D=4.6 U=1.8 (D

32 WP-0360516-SD  WASHER M3 L% 4 % 3.6X5.2%0.5 (n

33 $S5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

34 01 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MzY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

35 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AFIFITLIN % 1

36 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1332 1

37 TA-1250804-R0  RUBBER PLUG MY 1

NOTE (§:3Ed) 01....ACCESSORIE PART FIE &

- 62 -



34. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2284C-7 (2)
LZ~2284C—-TE HEE (2)

~ 63 -



____________________________ PESCRIPTION __________b_ v * 4 ___ ____1&y_
1 SD-0791501-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 2 viy' D=7.94 H=15 1
2 400-05508 KNIFE BRANCH ASH. AXTRIR(73) 1
3 400-05507 MOVING ENIFE LINK N UARYVY 1
4 400-05512 THREAD CUTTING MAGNET RS VAL SO 1
5 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAMI 1
6 01 B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER ayync 470 b A 1
7 400-05477 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER ASM. VAS/LYAS RV NV L TOEY) 1
8 400-05478 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER VASR/LYAl NNyl 2t (0
9 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD INS AT oY) (2)

10 NS-6700420-SP  NUT 5/16-24 ayRsFYh 5/16-24 (2)

11 400-05480 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER PACKING IV ORI RINIT TAN 9FY 1

12 400-05481 OIL SHIELD PLATE JN UM AINTT TRIE YN Y 1

13 $5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAC XY 11/64-40 L=9 5

14 400-05482 BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER N WIna7 74 1

15 400-05483 BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER PACKING JENYT NINAT TANS wEY 1

16 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥537° 11/64-40 L=8 4

17 135-21000 NUT SAC VY LS AN 1

18 400-05501 HOOK SHAFT iAo 1

19 400-05502 HOOK SHAFT METAL (A) BIY PAN(A) 1

20 400-05503 HOOK SHAFT METAL (B) By 2AL(B) 1

21 400-05504 HOOK SHAFT METAL (B) COVER Iy PN (B) 74 1

22 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

23 $S-1080620-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 533" 1/8-44 L=6 3

24 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 Mz M6 L=6 1

25 400-05506 HOOK DRIVING BEVEL GEAR (B) Iy uhEns v (B) 1

26 SK-8050500-SP SCREW MARY 2

27 $Q-0000401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VYR 1

28 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) Ly & VYry3y° B 1

29 B3534-012-000 GASKET IS £ 2

30 B3536-122-000 HOLDER BYVIY A AT FFI 1

31 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

32 400-05515 INDICATION PLATE hvalasyy 14 1

33 400-05496 FEED BASE A9a 4 1

34 400-05497 FEED BASE SHAFT APV A3 ) 1

35 400-05498 FEED BASE ARM VALV 1

36 400-05499 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT ZANKIIT T I

37 400-05500 FEED BASE GUIDE A7 A A 1

38 SM-8050610-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MAZY M5 L=6 1

39 SM-6051200-TP  SCREW M5 L=12 v52y" M5 L=12 1

40 SH-8040510-TP  SCREW M4 L=5 MAZY® M4 L=b 2

4] CS-1111010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=1 25AM07 D=11.11 W=10 73 2

42 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 25N D=11.11 W=10 (2)

43 SS-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 33y 1/4-40 L=7 (2)

44 SS-7111120-TP  SCREW IRy 2

NOTE (%)

01....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

- 64 —

rEmIcE ) B2D,



35. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C—7 (3) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT-Z710)
LZ-2284C-T&RME (3) (FI=ERR,/IJT-2710)
P

- 65~



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ________] PESCRIPTION _________. | S S ary _
1 400-05530 T-STAND ASM. TRe7rya Y 1
2 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YERP YT H(3%°) (n
3 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASH. YIXYIEYI Y (D)
4 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT JFagEyT v(3%) (1N
5 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. SF29hYT Y (1)
6 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VET A LL] (2)
7 D8308-205-K0OA  STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3IyFal (1)
8 400-05535 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YEYFa9 (1)
9 400-05536 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE YERC S5 A M (1)

10 400-05538 STAND SUPPORT Fv7¥¥I (1)

I1 400-05539 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE CAP THAYIN 1%vy7° (2)

12 111-58607 RUBBER CAP VAN STV (4)

13 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YhaYF1- PMA (4

14 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, WITH CAP Y7 9% F3-93Y° 43 (8)

15 G5514-116-000 WASHER D=30 0% (4)

16 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (S A (6)

17 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5%21.5X3 N E¥ b 3 12.5%21.5X3 (8)

18 ST-9053511-SR  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ayt viy (4)

19 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 e5¥% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

20 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uyhrFYN M8 1va (2)

21 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 2yX07H7F Wb (18)

22 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Farky14 (1)

23 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 (1)

24 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VELC AL (2)

25 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7YY (2)

26 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT ALY ) (D

27 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 vyb n

28 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyhrFyh M8 192 (2)

29 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ ZIFIVBTE bh (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5¥ H° % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

31 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 30T b (2)

- 66 —



36. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2284C~7 (4) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT-Z71A,JT-Z71B)

(HEBEER,JT-Z71A,JT-Z71B)

LZ~-2284C-THHES (4)

- 67 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. __ _______1 DESCRIPTION _________._ A S A Qty
1 400-05537 T-STAND ASH. TXy7(73) 1
2 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGHT YUY IFYT U(3% ) (1)
3 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. YIXY YT Y (1
4 141-18251 STAND ASM. RIGHT YFIYrYI (3% ) (1
5 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. IFIYFYIT Y (1)
6 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VLA LE. (2)
7 D8308-205-K0A  STAND SIDE SUPPORT FIYF2Y (D)
8 400-05535 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YEYFaY (D
9 400-05536 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE TI AR 4 (D

10 400-05538 STAND SUPPORT ¥y IHHI (1

11 400-05539 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE CAP T ALY 1%yy7° (2)

12 111-58607 RUBBER CAP X7 VA A X7 (4)

13 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET Yay#a1- A4 (4)

14 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥v97° 9% F3-v9%Y 23 (6)

15 G5514-116-000  WASHER D=30 ¥ b % (4)

16 WP-1302501-SE ~ WASHER M12 (S (8)

17 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5%3 N R F 3 12.5X21.5%3 (8)

18 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ay vy (4)

19 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

20 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 ayhyIvr M8 132 (2)

21 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ RU¥0IRTE L (18)

- 68 -



37. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2284C—17 (5)

LZ-2284C—-TE A5 (5)

14—

- 69 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ____ _____1] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ YoV Ao AL Qty _
1 01 E9608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE) A7V~ ($1-) 1
2 03 GPK-710010A0 2-PEDAL ASM., 71 2bYA° B WI3T1(SC-139-2") 1
3 02 GPK-700010A0 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 VYA & LYIT0(8C-139-27) 1
4 400-05531 TABLE 770 1
5 01 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT B ZIXOYHITHE b 8
6 111-55751 CASE ASH. B IE)4V B(73) 1
7 111-55801 CASE MAGNET TEMY X7 kb 1
8 111-56007 CASE aE)4Y 1
9 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 WVE7ZY° D=3.8 L=20 4

10 110-76007 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION N7 3T MY 1

11 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER T AV ¥ 2

12 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (2039) 2

13 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 4

14 D8226-555-E00  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A AR SNV 1

15 GAW-02560000 BED FIXING RUBBER AT YN IF{T° MY 1

16 GAW-02561000 BED FIXING RUBRER PRESSER INETSR YRS A 1

17 SK-1413200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 ¥587%y" D=4.1 L=32 2

18 400-05532 TABLE SUPPORT F-7 Wz 1

19 119-66702 BOLT A Yr4a% Wh(A) 4

20 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X%2 eI F % Ih %9 M10 4

21 WS-1020002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M10 Mx¥F A% 10.2X18.4%2.5 4

22 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 oyH7Yh 3/8-18 8

23 400-05533 OIL RESERVOIR HOLDER ASM. 77358 995 (73) 2

24 400-05534 0IL RESERVOIR HOLDER 770 9% v0Yy (2)

25 D8226-555-E00  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A RSNV (2)

26 SM-0060801-SA~ SCREW F52%>" M6 L=8 4

NOTE (§E32) 01....AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY OF I 52 50 B HE TR KR OD A
COMPLETE SET WITH TABLE
STAND ONLY.
02....FOR JT-Z71A JT-ZT1AMH
03....FOR JT-Z71B JT-Z71BfH

- 70 -



38. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C~—7 (6) (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS)
LZ—-2284C—-7TEHE S (6) (TEMABER)

1 400-05520 OIL RESERVOIR ASH, 77038 30 ()3) 1
2 400-05521 0IL RESERVOIR 7754 %) (1
3 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING WM (1)
4 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW MY M8 L=10 (1)
5 100-38107 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET 77 SR A N YRy (1)
5 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 F¥13 A (D
7 B1116-210-D00  FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 #4134 (1)
8 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyAFyh M6 132 (2)
g SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MARY (2)

10 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL (S AL LEVVE (1

11 SK-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayh7E Wb (n

12 SM-9062053~-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 155 M AN (2)

13 110-24510 BRACKET (SASSL SoMAS VLA b (1)

14 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 El* 4bA7 10 (1)

15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD vy 7Faay s (1)

16 110-24106 SPRING Y 77 MFUm % (D

17 400-05523 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER CUSHION A M7 #1327 AA (D)

18 400-05524 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER CUSHION B M7 $¥13° AB (D

19 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 xIX0VRITHE Wb 8

20 E9608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE) AFIh- ($2-) 1

- 71 -




39. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C—7 (7)
LZ-2284C—-7TE IS (7)

12 .
//
i1
i1
-~ /
‘/\/$/
12
e
REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ _______| DESCRIPTION_ _________._ [ S S A aty |
1 263-19400 BELT COVER A A LN A 1
2 263-19558 BELT COVER B (COMPL.) AN -B(5YT T) 1
3 263-19509 BELT COVER B AT N -B (1)
4 263-19608 BELT COVER C A v -C (n
5 263-19806 VIBROISOLATING RUBBER » UIvas A (D
6 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5% 4 % 4.5X10%0.8 p)
7 $5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa" 3y 11/64-40 L=9 2
8 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7% b % 4.5%10X0.8 2
9 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 1L=20 BINIIEL R 2
10 $5-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT 3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
11 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AT RMIN - YF2- 2
12 225-35603 WASHER 33 I9RTN AYYYy- 2
13 01 225-35454 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASHM. yvoni{y $1 )3 1
NOTE (i#3) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS T AU 7 ST &y

- 72 -



40. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEETE, #%Rev. No ., HETBB (&,
BROGREFDVEEORAR, HIRENERETH, JHITEET.
29284106

No,‘i160-'-'Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEfa/D:0bsoleted partsHBBE/E:ErratumilF

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. R

# Mo. | B MNo. & S * Mo, | H [No. & &
D 07 02 11225-01167 A 08 02 11263-04758
D 07 02 31235-00960 A 08 02 31235-00978
D 07 02 71225-02009 AL 08 02 71263-05102
D 07 02 91225-02207 Al 08 02 91263-05300
D 07 02 141225-03007 A| 08 02 14 ,263-05409
B 07 02 401225-96605 Al 08 02 40)1263-12504
1] 07 04 11225-01803 A 08 04 11263-04907
D 07 04 21225-01951 Al 08 04 21263-05052
D 07 04 31225-01802 A1 08 04 3/1263-05003
D 07 04 71100-04208 A 08 04 71263-00103
4] 07 08 61225-05309 A 08 08 61263-05508
D 07 08 15|1100-08605 A 08 08 15(263-00301
) 07 08 18(100-35608 A1 08 08 181263-04402
B 07 (LR} 471100-10502 A 08 08 471263-00400
D 07 08 65[(225-09400 A 08 08 651263-05904
B 07 08 66 1225-09509 Al 08 08 66 ]263-06001
D 07 08 68|100-13811 Al 08 08 68 263-01408
D 07 10 31225-13105 AL 08 10 31263-07405
B 07 10 41225-12909 Al 08 10 41263-07504
D 07 10 51225-13006 Al 08 10 51263-07603
D 07 10 61225-13204 Al 08 10 61263-07702
Dl 07 10 71225-09657 A| 08 10 71263-06159
D 07 10 81225-09608 A 08 10 8 263-06100
B 07 10 111100-16608 A| 08 10 11(1263-02307
D 07 10| 2%|100-11518 A} 08 10 291263-00608
D 07 10 33{100-11807 Al 08 10 33/263-01002
D 07 10 34(100-11906 A 08 10 34 1263-01101
D 07 10 35(100-12003 A 08 10 351263-01200
3] 07 10 361100-12102 A| 08 10 36263-01309
D 07 12 2(225-12008 A} 08 12 21263-06506
D 07 12 31225-12701 Al 08 12 31263-07306
D 07 12 41100-17317 Al 08 12 41263-02703
D 07 12 51100-16012 Aj 08 12 51263-01507
D 07 12 331225-12214 Al 08 12 33(263-06803
D 07 12 36(225-12461 Al 08 12 36|1263-06951
D 07 12 381225-12552 Al 08 12 38(263-07157 )

- 73 -



Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef, Parts No.
* No. | B [No. @ B #* No., | B [No. & &
D| 07 12| 39]225-12503 Al 08 12 39(263-07108
D| o7 12| 40|225-12602 Al o8 12 40|263-07207
D| 07 12| 411100-15907 A| 08 12 41|1263-06704
D) 07 14 91225-15357 Al 08 14 91263-0785¢0
D} 07 14 10/225-1550¢6 A 08 14 10263-068007
D 07 14 181100-22309 A1 08 14 181263-02%01
D 07 16 41225-18351 A 08B 16 4|1263-08353
D | 07 16 51225-18401 A 08 16 51263-08403
D| 07 16 61225-18559 Al 08 18 61263-08551
D| 07 16 71225-18500 A| 08 16 7(263-08502
D 07 16 81225-18609 A 08 16 81263-08601
D | 07 16 91225-18708 Al 0B 186 9(263-08700
D | 07 16 101225-18807 A 08 16 10,263-08809
D| 07 16 111225-18906 A| 08 16 11]1263-08908
D| 07 16 121112-12503 Al 08 16 12|1263-09008
D| 07 16| 39|100-28300 Al 08 16 39(263-03602
D | 07 18 71225-20159 A 08 18 71283-09351
D| 07 18 12, 100-26516 Al 08 18 12,263-03107
D} 07 18| 34 B1604-155-000 Al 08 18 34 |263-14500
D 07 18| 36100-26805 Al 08 18 36(263-00509
b | 07 18| 43|100-27001 Al 08 18 431263-03206
D| 07 18| 46 |100-27308 Al 08 18 46 1263-03404
D 07 181 49,100-28702 Al 08 18 49|1263-03503
D Q7 18| 51|100-29007 A | 08 18 511263-03701
D 07 18| 62]263-00509
D| 07 20| 53 |225-23807 Al 08 20 531263-09708
D 07 22 31225-31305 A| 08 22 31263-11605
b 07 22 51225-31701 A| 08 22 51263-11902
D| 07 22 71225-32006 A 08 22 71263-12008
D | 07 22 191100-35707 Al 08 22 191263-04501
D07 36 91100-43016 Al 08 36 91225-27006
D| 07 36 10(100-43115 Al 08 36 10(228-27109
D| 07 36 11]100-43214 A1l 08 36 111225-27204
b 07 36 12,100-43313 A| 08 36 121225-27303
D | 07 36| 25(225-12461 A| OB 36 251263-06951
D| 07 36| 50 |100-43701
D 07 38 8100-43016 Al 08 38 8§(1225-270606
D| 07 38 91100-431158 Al 08 38 91225-27105
D | 07 38 10|/100-43214 A 08 38 10(225-27204
Dy o7 38 111100-43313 A 0B 38 111225-27303
D| 07 38| 26 |100-16012 A 08 38 26(1263-01507
D 07 38| 271225-12701 Al 08 38 27 | 263-07306
D| 07 38 57 (100-43701
D| 07 42 31225-12461 A1l 08 42 31263-06%851
D | 07 44 21225-72804 Al 08 44 21263-19103
D| 07 44 51225-734086 A 08 44 $1263-12308
D | 07 44 71228-12701 A} 08 44 712863-0730¢6

- 74 -




Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No.
No. | B [|No. i & * No., | B [No. & %

plo7 46| 56225-73802 Al o8 46| 56|263-12405

B | 67 50| 26|225-18807 A OB 50| 26|263-08809

D| o7 52! 12,100-26516 Al 08 52| 12|263-03107

D| 07 54| 19{235-19358 Al 08 54| 19|263-13957

B| 07 54| 20(112-14301 A| 08 54| 20|263-14203

| o7 54| 24 |B1307-057-000 Al 08 54| 24)|263-14104

p| o7 54| 25[|235-19200 Al 08 54| 25|263-14302

p| 07 54| 26,235-19150 Al 0B 54| 26|263-14054

B o7 54| 27(235-19101 A 08 54| 27|263-14005

| o7 54| 30/235-1930%9 A| 0B 54| 230|263-13908

Dl e7 54| 33)225-73802 A OB 54| 331263-12405

D | 67 54| 34|235-19705 Al O8 54| 34|263-14401

D | 07 E4| 38|235-18004 A 0B 54| 39|263-13700

| 07 54| 46|100-43016 41 08 54| 46|225-27006

Dl o7 54| 47|100-43115 A | 08 54| 47|225-27105

pl o7y 54| 481100-43214 Al oeg 54| 48225-27204

Bl o7 54| 49/100-433138 Al 08 54| 49|225-27303

piov 54| 501100-43701
Al 08 54| 56 | K6094-350-AAL
A | 08 54| 57 |MB094-350-AAF

p| o7 56| 25(235-21008 A| 08 56| 25{263-19004

B o7 56| 30|100-16012 Al 08 56| 30/263-01507

D07 56| 311225-12701 Al 08 56| 31|263-07306
A| OB 82 ALL Parts-% %
Al OB 64 ALL Parts-% &
A 08 66 ALL Parts-2
Al 08 68 ALL Parts-% B
Al o8 70 ALL Parts-2 %
Al 0S8 71 ALL Parts-% ®
A| o8 72 ALL Parts-%

- 75—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H NO mE " NO & B NO % = NO
A3216-001-00A 6 10 B2561-205-000-A 62 25 C@-2020000-00 22 30 HK-0044300-2A 24 50
B2579-229-0A0 48 68 CQ-2020000-00 22 54 HK-0320000-40 50 59
BT-0500300-EA 22 33 B2608-761-000 12 16 CQ-3030000-00 40 69 HK-0346101-40 24 61
BT-0500300-EA 22 58 B2608-761-000 44 19 CQ-5006000-00 40 68 HK-0346400-6B 28 11
BT-0500300-EA 22 59 B2608-761-000 44 20 CS-0640863-SH 26 28 HK-0346400-0B 30 26
BT-0600402-FEA 22 37 B2608-761-000 56 47 CS-0790720-TH 10 16 HL-0038800-00 50 50
B1114-9012-000 2 13 B2616-372-000 22 20 CS-079073A-SH 22 40 HL-0171200-00 50 48
B1114-280-000 16 19 B2626-372-000 26 15 CS-0800911-TH 48 19 HR-0223010-10 50 52
B1115-850-000 34 9 B3116-125-000 2 59 CS-095101B-SH 24 49 HT-0023100-00 50 51
B1116-210-D00 71 7 B3120-125-000 2 61 CS-103121B-SH 10 41 HW-2003300-00 30 29
B1148-555-000 6 12 B3121-352-000 2 b8 CS-1031210-SH 10 40 HW-5000700-00 28 12
B1148-555-000 16 27 B3129-012-A00 2 57 CS-1031210-SH 16 32 HW-5000700-00 30 28
B1203-227-000-A 8 11 B3205-210-000 6 11 CS-1031210-SH 40 43 HX-0012300-0A 26 37
B1208-552-000-A 8 12 B3208-280-000 50 11 CS-1031210-SH 40 52
B1213-372-000 28 17 B3212-761-000 6 7 CS-1111010-SH 18 21 MAB-109000A0 36 40
B1213-372-000 58 7 B3214-047-000 6 29 CS-1111010-SH 64 41 MAB-109000B0 36 38
B1214-038-000 22 14 B3305-704-000-A 31 5 CS-1111019-SH 18 22 MAM-09700BAD 38 53
B1301-555-000 22 10 B3311-012-000 31 10 CS-1111018-SH 64 42 MAM-097000A0 38 52
B1307-155-0A0 20 34 B3311-704-000 31 7 CS-1401113-TH 46 32 MA0-11532000 31 19
B1308-155-0A0 20 55 B3317-704-000 31 12 CS-1401113-TH 46 62 MAQ-11602N00 50 17
B1430-761-000 44 18 B3318-704-L00-A 31 6 CS-1470710-SH 52 25 MAT-02106000 44 21
B1430-761-000 he 52 B3319-704-100 31 13 CS-147121A-SH 8§ 32 MAT-80117S00 60 36
B1505-227-T00-A 14 34 B3320-704-L00-A 31 8 MAZ-02607000 22 57
B1505-227-00A 60 42 B3414-555-000 14 14 D1501-583-H00 60 40 MC-1923F08-00 38 4
B1505-227-000-A 14 21 B3416-552-000 14 16 D1502-583-H00 60 41 MC-1923007-50 8 52
B1506-352-000 16 23 B3416-555-000 14 15 D2056-772-B0OB 24 29 MC-2005F07-00 8 172
B1510-227-000 14 20 B3419-122-000 34 23 D2107-490-D00 30 5 MDP-500B1000 8 173
B1516-552-000 14 11 B3421-555-000 34 18 D2107-490-D00 30 9 M2001-429-AA0 50 62
B1517-5562-000 14 26 B3431-552-000-A 34 22 D2107-555-B00 24 69 M2001-429-BA0 50 60
B1521-555-000 14 24 B3431-581-000 14 25 D2112-555-B00 2 45 12001-429-CA0 50 61
B1523-226-000 14 27 B3501-555-0A0 22 41 D2431-555-B00 54 8 M4007-110-0A4 8 36
B1525-582-000 14 6 B3501-555-000 22 45 D2467-555-B00 24 62 M4007-110-0AB 8 35
B1525-582-000 14 47 B3502-555-000 22 51 D2467-555-B00 58 8 M6093-350-AAF 4 37
B1525-582-000 14 55 B3503-555-000 22 42 D2468-555-B00 16 42 M6093-350-AAL 4 27
B1525-582-000 36 32 B3505-555-000 22 43 D2468-555-BO0 28 16 M6093-350-AAL 47 20
B1525-582-000 36 47 B3506-555-000 22 44 D2468-555-B00 58 9 M60983-350-AAS 4 20
B1525-582-000 446 79 B3507-555-000 22 48 D2515-232-D00 16 22 M6093-350-AAS 42 31
B1525-582-000 he 13 B3508-555-000 22 47 D3162-555-B00 6 22 M6094-350-AAF 36 37
B1529-890-00C-A 6 8 B3523-980-000 64 6 D7117-555-BA0 50 14 M6094-350-AAF 44 58
B1536-804-000 62 27 B3524-552-000 22 13 D8113-555-B00 66 25 M6094-350-AAF 54 57
B1551-586-000 60 6 B3525-357-000 64 28 D8115-555-B0OC 66 26 M6094-350-AAL 36 36
B1604-141-H00 18 33 B3527-552-000 40 62 D8226-555-E00 70 14 M6094-350-AAL 44 58
B1608-555-0A0 42 26 B3527-552-000 46 7 D8226-555-E00 70 25 M6094-350-AAL 54 K6
B1608-555-000 42 27 B3534-012-000 64 29 D8308-205-K0A 66 7 M8501-429-AA0 50 63
B1609-804-A00 18 38 B3534-155-000 22 15 D8308-205-K0A 68 7 M8502-429-AA0 50 43
B1609-804-B00 18 39 B3536-122-000 64 30 M8503-429-AA0 50 44
B1609-804-C00 18 40 B3538-112-000 22 17 EA-9500B01-00 22 53 M8504-429-AA0 50 42
B1609-804-D00 18 41 B3538-112-000 48 38 EA-9500B01-00 24 31 M8505-429-AA0 50 45
B1609-804-E00 18 42 B3538-112-000 50 13 EA-9500B01-00 64 5 M8601-429-AA0 50 47
B1637-560-000 54 17 1 B3541-012-000 62 20 EA-9502B02-00 2 44
B1646-555-000 18 54 B3554-481-000 40 64 FE9608-603-000 70 1 NM-6030000-0E 22 50
B1653-470-000 18 53 B3565-771-000 22 21 E9608-603-000 71 20 NM-6030001-SC 24 55
B1808-5562-000 20 32 B4011-210-000 48 35 NM-6040001-SHN 24 56
B1810-552-000 8§ 19 B8101-210-AAB 66 3 GAK-33041000 14 29 NM-6040003-SC 62 12
B1905-541-A00 8 48 B8101-210-AAB 68 3 GAK-33042000 14 30 NM-6050001-SE 31 16
B1905-541-B00 8 49 B8105-210-AAA 66 5 GAW-02560000 70 15 NM-6050001-SE 31 18
B1905-541-C00 8 50 B8105-210-AAA 68 5 GAW-02561000 70 16 NM-6060001-SE 34 12
B1905-541-D00 8§ b5l B8108-5556-0A0 66 14 GPK-700010A0 70 3 NM-6060001 -SE 40 50
B2024-771-000 26 17 B8108-555-0A0 68 14 GPK-710010A0 70 2 NM-6060001-SE 50 19
B2034-372-000 26 16 B8112-552-000 66 13 GPR-01015000 2 36 NM-6060001-SE 71 8
B2502-280-B0A 36 15 B8112-552-000 68 13 GRF-010000B0 60 30 NM-6080001-SE 66 20
B2502-280-B0A 38 14 B8131-019-000 60 38 GRF-01001000 60 31 NM-6080001-SE 66 28
B2502-280-BOB 36 16 B8133-019-000 60 37 G5514-116-000 66 15 NM-6080001-SE 68 20
B2502-280-B0B 38 15 B8210-012-000 70 12 G5514-116-000 68 15 NM-6080721-SE 50 18
B2502-280-B0C 36 17 B8210-012-000 70 13 NP-2103000-00 24 25
B2502-280-B0OC 38 16 B8226-WP1-000 62 13 HA-0004400-0A 48 67 NS-6080340-SP 26 24
B2502-280-B0D 36 18 B8228-125-000 34 19 HA-0005900-00 30 27 NS-6090310-SP 48 64
B2502-280-B0D 38 17 B9101-490-000 60 22 HA-0019000-00 28 8 NS-6110310-SP 6 31
B2502-280-BOE 36 19 B9113-012-000 40 27 HC-0182010-20 50 53 NS-6110310-SP 22 61
B2502-280-BOE 38 18 HC-0182047-00 50 54 NS-6110310-SP 30 30
B2502-280-00A 40 39 CM-3002000-A1 4 34 HC-0334010-S0 50 55 NS-6110310-SP 30 39
B2502-280-00B 40 40 CM-3002000-01 2 176 HC-0364133-20 50 56 NS-6110310-SP 62 28
B2502-280-00C 40 41 CH-3002000-01 4 35 HF-0041020-P0 50 58 NS-6110360-SP 50 22
B82502-280-00D 40 42 CM-3002001-A1 4 32 HF-0041050-S0 50 57 NS-6110420-SP 60 35
B2508-704-000 16 25 CM-3002001-01 4 31 HF-0078016-P0 50 46 NS-6120310-SP 16 38
B2560-372-000 26 14 CQ-2020000-00 8§ 70 HG-0056400-00 50 49 NS-6120310-SP 18 14

- 76 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ikd H N % H _XNo i H Ko a%E H NO
NS-6120310-SP 26 26 R0-0982401-00 34 10 SH-6051402-TP 48 69 SS-4111415-SP 22 35
NS-6150310-SP 12 18 R0-0982401-00 71 3 SH-6051402-TP 54 12 SS-4120615-SP 2 34
NS-6150310-SP 12 23 RO-1100901-00 64 22 SM-6051602-TP 44 28 SS-4120615-SP 2 35
NS-6150310-Sp 22 31 R0-1952401-00 2 42 SH-6061610-SC 31 17 S5-4120615-SP 16 34
NS-6150310-SP 24 42 R0-4372002-00 8 23 SH-8040502-TP 48 42 85-4120615-SP 16 41
NS-6150310-SP 28 23 SM-8040502-TP 56 16 SS-4120615-Sp 24 73
NS-6150310-S¢ 38 36 SB-1095301-00 20 27 SM-8040510-TP 64 40 SS-4120615-SP 26 25
NS-6150310-SP 44 22 SB-1170001-00 52 6 SM-8040802-TP 28 14 S§-4120615-SP 28 24
NS-6150310-SF 44 23 SB-1200001-00 8 4 SH-8050412-TP 54 T SS-4120615-SP 30 37
NS-6150310-SP 56 28 SD-0460182-SP 62 31 SM-8050412-TP 54 14 SS-4120615-SP 40 71
NS-6150310-SP 56 40 SD-0481451-SP 26 23 SH-8050500-SP 64 26 SS§-4120615-SP 58 14
NS-6150310-SP 58 10 SD-0500251-SP 48 63 SH-8050610-TP 64 38 SS8-4120915-SP 18 17
NS-6150430-SP 24 38 SD-0550212-TP 62 23 SH-8050612-TP 46 66 SS-4120915-SP 26 18
NS-6150430-SP 40 44 SD-0600271-SP 30 38 SM-8050612-TP 52 16 SS8-4121015-SP 2 24
NS-6150430-SP 40 48 SD-0600291-TP 24 34 SM-8050612-TP 54 11 S§-4121015-SP 2 41
NS-6240630-SN 70 22 SD-0600321-SP 16 37 SM-8050812-TP 48 37 SS8-4121615-SP 2 47
NS-6620310-SP 14 37 SD-0600321-SP 18 13 SH-8060602-TP 64 24 S§-4121015-SP 12 46
NS-6680320-SP 42 29 SD-0601051-SP 406 45 SM-8063012-TR 34 13 SS-4121015-SP 26 38
NS-6680410-Sp 18 27 SD-0630275-SP 14 36 SM-8063012-TR 71 9 SS-4121015-SP 44 47
NS-6700320-SP 4 5 SD-0630301-SP 14 32 SH-9061003-SC 50 23 SS§-4121015-SP 48 72
NS-6700420-SP 64 10 SD-0640231-SP 48 44 SH-9061853-SR 34 14 S§-4121215-SP 4 25
SD-0640241-SP 26 21 SK-9061853-SR 71 11 SS5-4121415-SP 2 26

PH-0300085-S0 54 28 SD-0640751-SP 2 29 SM-9062053-SR 34 15 SS§-4121415-SP 44 55
PS-0300182-KF 24 64 SD-0640851-SP 48 46 SM-9062053-SR 71 12 SS-4150915-Sp 24 32
PS-0400222-K6 8 63 | SD-0650321-TP 30 31 SM-9081423-SE 50 24 SS-4150915-SP 28 18
SD-0791331-SP 50 36 SQ-0000401-HZ 64 27 SS§-4150915-SP 33 5

RC-0100001-KP 10 46 SD-0791501-SP 64 1 SQ-1110402-MZ 22 24 SS-4150915-SP 58 15
RC-0100001-KP 12 22 SD-0791503-SP 24 41 SQ-1110402-MZ 22 29 SS-4151215-Sp 72 10
RC-0100001-KPp 38 31 SD-0791503-Sp 28 22 SQ-1110402-MZ 22 34 SS-5090610-SP 48 14
RC-0100001-KP 44 24 SD-0791503-SP 58 13 SG-1150451-MZ 4 6 S§-5110710-SP 18 30
RC-0100001-KP 54 18 SD-0800402-TP 1227 SQ-1150451-MZ 22 36 SS-5110710-SP 38 54
RC-0100001-KP 56 35 SD-0800402-TP 44 27 SS-1080510-SP 48 8 SS-5110740-TP 48 2
RC-0330415-KP 52 29 SD-0800402-TP 56 26 SS-1080620-SP 64 23 SS-6060210-SP 4 18
RC-0560711-KP 6 13 SD-0900701-TP 18 26 SS-1090510-SP 24 27 S5-6080320-SP 1237
RE-0200000-K0 12 24 SE-4301031-SR 22 52 8§8-1090510-SP 60 17 SS-6080320-SP 36 26
RE-0200000-K0 38 38 SK-1413200-SC 70 17 SS-1090930-SP § 31 SS-6080320-SP 38 48
RE-0200000-K0 44 25 SK-3382001-SC 70 9 SS-1110640-TP 62 16 SS-6080320-SP 42 4
RE-0200000-K0 56 42 SK-3412001-SE 72 9 SS-1110840-SP 2 12 SS5-6080320-SP 44 37
RE-0200000-K0 62 22 SK-3482500-8C 33 7 SS-1110840-SP Z2 27 SS5-6080320-SP 56 4
RE-0250000-K0 24 35 SL-4030881-SF 26 32 SS-1110840-SP 64 16 SS-6090420-SP 60 18
RE-0300000-K6 18 20 SL-4031691-SC 50 20 SS-2090710-SP 2 33 SS-6090520-SP 12 26
RE~-0300000-K¢ 26 20 SL-4032591-SC 48 74 S5-2090810-SP 4 16 S8§-6090520-SP 38 44
RE-0300000-K0 52 9 SL-4040681-SC 62 17 SS-2090810-SP 4 17 S§-6090520-SP 44 29
RE-0320000-K0 30 12 SL-6040892-TN 70 5 SS-2090840-SP 48 6 SS-6090520-SP 56 50
RE-0400000-K0 12 25 SL-6040892-TN 71 19 SS-2110920-TP 10 24 SS-6090540-SP 2 68
RE-0400000-K0 24 45 SL-8061291-SE 66 29 S5-2110920-TP 24 46 SS-6090540-SP 26 33
RE-0400000-XK0 24 59 SL-9082091-SE 66 21 S5-2110620-TP 42 9 S$5-6090620-SP 6 25
RE-0400000-K0 28 19 SL-85082091-SE 66 31 S5-2110920-TP 62 33 SS8-6090620-SP 12 19
RE~-0400000-K6 38 42 SL-5082091-SE 68 21 SS-2111010-TP 24 47 SS-6090620-SP 38 28
RE-0400000-K0 44 26 SH-0060801-SA 70 26 SS-3090520-SP 30 14 S5-6090620-SP 44 30
RE-0400000-K0 54 21 SH-0081001-SD 34 11 SS-4060310-SP 50 31 SS-6090620-SP 56 32
RE-0400000-K0 b6 46 SM-0081001-SD 71 4 SS-4080320-TP 48 10 SS-609081G-SP 14 7
RE-0400000-K0 58 11 SM-4030411-SB 48 39 SS-4080610-SP 18 26 SS-6090810-SP 14 46
RE-0500000-K0 6 14 SM-4030411-SB 50 21 $5-4080620-TP 20 30 SS-6090810-SP 14 56
RE-0500000-K& 14 31 SM-4030601-SN 30 32 SS-4110515-SP 4 10 SS5-6090810-SP 36 33
RE-0500000-K0 24 40 SH-4030601-SN 30 33 8§-4110515-SP 22 32 SS-6090810-SP 36 48
RE-0500000-K0 54 22 SH-4031001-SC 22 48 SS-4110515-SP 22 38 SS5-6090810-SP 46 80
RE-6600000-K0 14 38 SM-4031501-SC 28 15 SS-4110515-SP 24 60 SS-6090810-SP 56 14
RE-0600000-K0 24 33 SM-4040601-SB 24 36 SS-4110715-SP 8 56 SS-6110480-SP 33 6
RE-0600000-K6 24 43 SH-4040655-SP 28 13 S5-4110715-SP 16 15 SS-6110510-SP 38 50
RE-0900000-K0 26 19 SH-4040855-SP 48 50 $S5-4110715-SP 2223 SS-6110610-TP 62 15
RE-1000000-K0 34 16 SM-4040855-SP 48 62 SS-4110715-SP 22 28 SS5-6110810-TP 54 50
RE-1000000-K0 71 14 SM-40561405-SE 31 15 SS8-4110715-SP 50 40 SS5-6110820-TP 52 8
RE-1200000-K0 28 20 SH-5040655-SN 62 14 SS-4110815-SP 48 12 SS-6111010-SP 38 49
RE-1200000-K0 58 12 SHM-6030602-TP 60 25 SS-4110815-SP 48 48 SS-6111040-SP 30 36
R0-0291801-00 8§ 20 SM-6040802-TP 48 18 SS-4110915-SP 2 32 SS-6111062-TP 18 31
RO-0291801-00 22 39 SH-6040802-TP 48 26 SS-4110915-Sp 2 71 SS-6111052-TP 54 32
R0-0291801-00 b4 23 SM-6041002-TP 48 33 SS-4110915-SP 4 24 SS-6111140-SP 18 15
RG-0360802-00 20 63 SM-6041002-TP 48 56 SS-4110915-SP 4 26 SS8-6111140-SP 18 58
R0-0371801-00 14 35 SH-6050802-TN 48 4 8§-4110915-SP 8§ 55 SS-6111140-SP 22 25
R0-0401002-10 6 18 SH-6061200-TP 64 39 SS-4110915-SP 20 31 S$5-6111210-SP 8§ 38
R0O-0442401-00 8 27 SH-6051202-TP 48 27 85-4110915-SP 24 39 S§-6120940-Sp 62 3
RO-0481901-00 8 28 SM-6051402-TP 46 64 SS-4110915-SP 40 65 SS-6121030-SK 6 32
R0-0691801-00 10 39 SH-6051402-TP 46 65 S$5-4110815-SP 64 13 SS-6121030-SP 60 10
R0-0742401-00 16 36 SM-6051402-TP 48 58 S5-4110915-SP 72 7 SS-6121210-SP 40 67
R0-0822702-00 6 15 SM-6051402-TP 48 60 SS-4111215-SP 4 15 SS-6121610-TP 16 40

- T7 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H__NO i H N & "H NO i H__NO
SS-6121610-TP 18 28 SS-8110422-TP 36 8 TA-1250705-R0 2 37 WS-102000Z-KR 70 21
SS-6121610-TP 42 28 SS5-8110422-TP 38 56 TA-1250705-R0 2 72 WS-1253010-KN 66 17
SS-6121840-Sp 16 28 SS-8110422-TP 46 54 TA-1250804-R0 62 37 WS-1253010-KN 68 17
SS-6121860-SP 16 35 SS-8110422-TP 46 67 TA-1450302-R0 62 19 WT-0320002-KZ 22 49
SS-6122030-SP 48 16 SS-8110422-TP 46 68 TA-1470702-R0 54 38 WT-0530002-KS 2 25
SS-6580752-TP 2 69 SS-8110422-TP 60 55 TA-1550902-R0 46 14 WT-0530002-KS 32 4
SS-6580752-TP 18 16 SS-8110610-SP 22 9 TA-1750502-R0 46 15 WZ-0641510-KP 2 30
SS-65680752-TP 40 12 SS-8110620-TP 20 15 TA-1871602-R0 38 3 WZ-0850302-K0 1217
SS-6580752-TP 40 16 SS-8110520-TP 62 34 TA-2101002-R0O 62 36 WZ-0850302-K0 44 32
SS-6580752-TP 52 14 SS-8110750-SP 2 66 TA-2200502-R0 46 16 WZ-0850302-K0 50 37
SS-6660710-TP 18 23 SS-8111010-TP 40 25 TA-2200502-R0 54 54 WZ-0850302-K0 56 27
SS-6660710-TP 20 24 SS-8120740-SP § 69 TA-2201002-R0 46 72 WZ-1052010-KP 12 21
SS-6660710-TP 24 48 SS-8150510-TP 14 40 WZ-1052010~-KP 12 50
SS-6660710-TP 46 33 SS-81506510-TP 18 4 WP-0220300-SC 40 13 WZ-1052010-KP 16 14
SS-6660710-TP 46 69 SS-8150710-SP 10 42 WP-0320500-SC 60 27 WZ-1052010-KP 38 30
SS-6660710-TP 64 43 SS-8150710-SP 18 60 WP-0320501-SC 30 35 WZ-1052010-KP 44 33
SS-7060310-SP 8 b7 SS-8150710-SP 20 22 WP-0330500-0E 2 70 WZ-1052010-KP 44 51
SS-7060310-SP 24 23 SS-8150710-SP 20 25 WP-0330501-SB 50 256 WZ-1052010-KP 56 34
SS-7060310-SP 24 24 SS-8150710-SP 22 22 WP-0360516-SD 62 32
SS-7080410-SP 2 28 SS-8150710-SP 62 3 WP-0371016-SD 12 32 100-00206 2 15
SS-7080520-SP 8 53 SS-8150822-TP 20 26 WP-0371016-SD 12 43 100-01709 2 17
SS-7090410-SP 2 43 SS-8151160-SP § 21 WP-0371016-SD 30 13 100-04109 4 28
SS-7090410-SP 12 42 $S-8151560-SP 8 24 WP-0371016-SD 44 42 100-04307 4 8
SS-7090410-SP 44 41 SS-8151650-SP 8 37 WP-0371016-SD 56 21 100-05668 2 b3
SS-7090410-SP 56 20 SS-8151720-SP 14 39 WP-0371036-SD 12 52 100-06005 2 bb
SS-7090610-SP 12 31 SS-8660340-SP 48 20 WP-0430801-SC 62 18 100-06104 2 562
SS-7090610-SP 24 26 SS-8660410-SP 10 43 WP-0450801-SD 8 39 100-07854 2 56
SS-7090610-SP 24 44 SS-8660630-TP 22 26 WP-0450801-SD 32 3 100-08100 & 10
S§-7090710-SP 60 19 S5-8660630-TP 22 27 WP-0450801-SD 33 11 100-08407 8 13
SS-7090910-SP 60 7 S5-8660610-TP 6 21 WP-0450801-SD 726 100-08506 8 14
SS-7090910-TP 8 54 SS-8660610-TP 8 b WP-0450826-SC 72 8 100-087563 8 16
SS-7090910-TP 1247 S5-8660610-TP 8 25 WP-0450846-SP 18 56 100-11005 10 256
SS-7090910-TP 14 33 SS-8660610-TP 8 29 WP-0450846-SP 22 62 100-11104 10 26
SS-7090910-TP 54 29 SS-8660610-TP 8 30 WP-0450846-SP 62 24 100-11203 1027
SS-7110640-SP 26 22 SS-8660610-TP 10 37 WP-0480856-SP 38 bl 100-11302 10 28
SS-7110640-SP 26 27 SS-8660610-TP 36 20 WP-0480856-SP 42 33 100-12201 10 30
S§-7110710-SP 64 31 SS-8660610-TP 38 19 WP-0480856-SP 52 22 100-12417 10 31
SS-7110740-TP 52 20 S5-8660610-TP 40 55 WP-0500916-SD 52 40 100-12516 10 32
SS-7110840-SP 6 23 SS5-8660610-TP 40 56 WP-0501016-SC 33 8 100-12607 16 13
SS-7110840-SP 32 2 SS-8660610-TP 40 57 WP-0501016-SD 4 29 100-12706 10 14
SS§-7110910-TP 10 17 SS-8660610-TP 46 55 WP-0501016-SD 40 66 100-12805 16 15
SS-7110910-TP 10 19 SS-8660610-TP 46 63 Wp-0501016-SD 44 57 100-12904 10 12
SS-7110910-TP 18 29 SS-8660610-TP 54 45 WP-0501016-SD 60 33 100-13019 8 6l
SS-7110910-TP 38 24 SS-8660810-TP 10 44 WP-0510516-SD 10 10 100-13118 & 62
SS-7111110-TP 14 49 SS-8660810-TP 18 24 WP-0510516-SD 50 41 160-13407 g 67
SS-7111110-TP 40 11 SS-8660810-TP 20 23 WP-0531001-SC 32 6 100-14009 10 456
S§S-7111120-SP 36 6 SS-8660810-TP 20 28 WP-0612066-SP 40 46 100-15105 12 44
SS-7111120-TP 64 44 SS-8660810-TP 20 29 WP-0612066-SP 40 47 100-15360 12 13
SS-7111410-SP 36 49 SS-8660810-Tp 36 21 WP-0621016-SH 24 37 100-15360 38 41
SS-7111410-SP 38 55 3S-8660810-TP 38 20 WP-0621016-SH 40 49 100-15360 4 8
SS-7111410-SP 40 5l SS-8660970-TP 10 38 WP-0651056-SD 2 31 100-15360 56 45
SS-7111410-TP 22 63 SS-8660970-TP 36 22 WP-0820526-SD 48 22 100-15907 12 30
SS-7111410-TP 42 34 SS-8660970-TP 38 21 WP-0871602-SE 66 19 100-15907 44 43
SS-7111410-TP 54 36 SS-8661012-TP 46 170 WP-0871602-SE 66 30 100-15907 56 22
S§-7120710-SP 50 7 SS-9090610-TP 10 18 WP-0871602-SE 68 19 100-16210 127
SS-7120910-SP 32 6 SS-9090610-TP 26 34 WP-1020616-SD 12 20 100-16210 38 32
SS-7121410-TP 10 9 S§S-9110620-TP 26 35 WP-1020616-SD 12 51 100-16210 4 9
S§-7121410-TP 16 31 SS-9111010-SP - 50 39 WP-1020616-SD 38 29 100-16210 56 37
SS-7121410-TP 16 33 SS-9111013-SP 50 27 WP-1020616-SD 44 31 100-16319 12 8
SS-7121410-TP 18 18 SS-9111610-SP 60 32 WP-1020616-SD 44 52 100-16319 38 33
SS-7121410-TP 18 19 SS-9120910-TP 48 73 WP-1020616-SD 56 33 100-16319 44 10
SS-7121410-TP 18 55 SS-9151740-CP 46 71 WP-1021016-SD 12 49 100-16319 56 38
SS-7121410-TP 52 11 SS$-9661120-CP 40 53 WP-1021016-SD 44 50 100-16418 12 9
SS-7121410-TP 52 23 SS-9661120-CP 40 54 Wp-1052001-SC 70 20 100-16418 38 34
SS-7121410-TP 52 26 ST-9053511-SR 66 18 WP-1302501-SE 66 16 100-16418 44 11
SS-7151120-SP 8§ 22 ST-9053511-SR 68 18 WP-1302501-SE 68 16 100-16418 56 39
SS-7620750-SP 12 48 WP-1602616-SZ 28 21 100-16517 12 6
SS-7620750-SP 16 30 TA-0800504-R0 2 22 WP-1602616-SZ 58 16 100-16517 38 35
8S-7620750-SP 44 53 TA-0950806-R0O 4 19 WP-1612616-SE 31 14 100-16517 44 12
SS-7681650-TP 8§ 26 TA-0980502-R0 46 12 WS-0270002-KN 24 28 100-16517 56 36
SS-8080410-TP 40 10 TA-0980502-R0 46 13 WS-0310002-KN 30 34 100-17168 12 10
SS-8080410-TP 40 24 TA-1050504~R0 2 16 WS-0310702-KS 60 26 100-17168 38 37
SS-8090670-SP 2 60 TA-1050504-R0 2 23 WS-0441040-KP 60 34 100-17168 44 13
SS-8110410-TP 16 13 TA-1050504-R0 46 11 WS-0510002-KP 4 30 100-17168 56 41
SS-8110422-TP 6 16 TA-1100604-R0 2 38 WS-0510002-KP 16 29 100-17408 12 14
SS-8110422-TP 20 14 TA-1100604-R0 54 16 WS-0510002-KP 44 56 100-17408 44 14

- 78




NUMETRICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF |  PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5T H N % E__NO 3 E N0 %2 B NO

100-17408 56 48 | 100-44014 38 12 | 110-41308 24 71 | 198-01208 20 43
100-17606 12 15 | 100-44105 36 14 | 110-41407 24 72 | 198-01307 20 41
100-17606 38 43 | 100-44105 38 13 | 110-43601 2 21 | 198-01406 20 44
100-17606 44 15 | 100-45060 42 11 | 110-44054 4 14 | 198-01505 20 45
100-17606 56 49 | 100-53007 46 58 | 110-46604 2 20 | 198-01604 20 46
100-17705 12 45 | 100-53106 46 59 | 110-47107 34 4
100-18000 12 11 | 100-53205 46 60 | 110-47107 71 6 | 225-01209 2 2
100- 18000 38 39 | 100-53304 46 61 | 110-52701 16 26 | 225-01506 2 4
100- 18000 44 16 | 100-53908 46 81 | 110-70901 2 18 | 225-01605 2 5
100-18000 56 43 | 100-54112 38 23 | 110-71602 14 19 | 225-01704 2 6
100-18109 1212 | 100-55002 36 29 | 110-71701 14 57 | 225-01704 24 57
100-18109 38 40 | 100-55051 46 3 | 110-71800 14 23 | 225-01704 54 31
100-18109 44 17 | 100-55051 56 6 | 110-71909 42 23 | 225-02108 2 8
100-18109 56 44 | 100-55069 36 28 | 110-72402 6 27 | 225-02504 2 73
100-21004 36 30 | 100-56109 36 31 | 110-72501 28 10 | 225-02702 2 11
100-21103 14 53 | 100-61554 38 2 | 110-72709 30 23 | 225-03353 60 45
100-21103 36 46 | 100-62701 40 3 | 110-75801 70 11 | 225-03908 52 38
100-21103 46 77 | 100-62701 40 17 | 110-76007 70 10 | 225-03908 60 29
100-21103 56 11 | 100-62800 40 4 | 110-79506 20 51 | 225-04104 2 10
100-21202 14 8 | 100-62800 40 18 | 110-93606 6 28 | 225-05101 8 1
100-21202 14 48 | 100-63204 40 19 | 110-93606 62 21 | 225-05200 8§ 3
100-21202 42 17 | 100-63303 40 6 | 111-00500 16 24 | 225-05259 8 2
100-22010 14 17 | 100-63303 40 20 | 111-01003 28 25 | 225-05408 8 7
100-22606 14 28 | 100-63402 40 7 | 111-01003 58 5 | 225-05507 8§ 8
100-25906 52 39 | 100-63402 40 21 | 111-02001 28 5 | 225-05705 8 17
100-25906 60 28 | 100-63501 40 8 | 111-02100 28 6 | 225-06109 8 9
100-26110 18 9 | 100-63501 40 22 | 111-02209 28 7 | 225-06208 8 71
100-26201 18 10 | 100-63600 40 9 | 111-02308 28 9 | 225-07156 8 42
100-26300 18 11 | 100-63600 40 23 | 111-02308 48 36 | 225-07305 8 43
100-26615 18 32 | 100-63808 40 30 | 111-02605 58 6 | 225-07404 8 44
100-26706 18 35 | 100-64004 40 31 | 111-10301 30 18 | 225-07503 8 45
100-26904 18 37 | 100-64103 40 32 | 111-10400 30 19 | 225-07701 60 44
100-27100 18 44 | 100-64202 40 33 | 111-10509 30 20 | 225-07800 8 74
100-27407 18 48 | 100-64301 40 34 | 111-10707 30 21 | 225-07909 8 75
100-27506 18 47 | 100-64400 40 35 | 111-10806 30 22 | 225-08006 8 46
100-28801 18 50 | 100-64608 40 36 | 111-11804 30 25 | 225-09111 8 59
100-29304 18 57 | 100-64905 40 37 | 111-12000 30 24 | 225-09160 8 58
100-29452 60 9 | 100-65001 40 38 | 111-55751 70 6 | 225-09202 8 60
100-29619 18 52 | 100-65209 40 63 | 111-55801 70 7 | 225-09707 10 2
100-29957 60 8 | 101-00410 4 4 | 111-56007 70 8 | 225-09756 10 1
100-30104 20 38 | 101-00410 64 9 | 111-58516 66 6 | 225-10002 10 21
100-30211 20 57 | 101-20004 16 21 | 111-58516 68 6 | 225-10051 10 20
100-3031¢ 20 61 | 101-20004 48 52 | 111-58607 66 12 | 225-10101 10 22
100-30401 20 62 | 101-25904 22 18 | 111-58607 68 12 | 225-10101 42 7
100-30609 20 47 | 102-08601 30 4 | 111-58706 66 22 | 225-10200 10 23
100-30708 20 48 | 102-08700 30 10 | 111-58805 66 23 | 225-10200 42 8
100-30807 20 49 | 102-08858 30 8 | 111-58904 66 27 | 225-12057 12 1
100-30906 20 50 | 105-02300 6 24 | 111-59001 66 24 | 225-12107 12 29
100-31003 20 58 | 105-65406 48 25 | 111-62104 60 43 | 225-12107 44 54
100-31300 20 16 | 105-65406 48 31 | 111-85105 31 2 | 225-12156 12 28
100-31409 20 17 | 106-04809 8 41 | 111-85204 31 3 | 225-12313 12 35
100-31516 20 18 | 106-18304 6 9 | 111-85501 31 11 | 225-12362 12 34
100-31615 20 19 | 106-23601 22 60 | 112-14806 52 28 | 225-12602 44 44
100-31714 20 20 | 110-00619 2 19 | 112-34408 26 12 | 225-12602 56 23
100-31805 4 21 | 110-01609 4 9 | 112-34507 26 13 | 225-18005 16 1
100-31904 4 22 | 110-06905 14 13 | 113-84302 48 54 | 225-18104 16 2
100-32001 4 23 | 110-07101 14 12 | 113-87503 48 41 | 225-18203 16 3
100-33009 20 10 | 110-08802 48 55 | 119-60853 60 39 | 225-19201 16 17
100-33009 60 51 | 110-10907 8 64 | 119-66504 31 9 | 225-19300 16 18
100-33108 20 12 | 110-15906 20 33 | 119-66702 70 19 | 225-19508 18 1
100-33108 60 53 | 110-23702 34 21 | 119-69409 31 4 | 225-19607 18 2
100-35004 22 12 | 110-2375] 34 20 | 123-08300 54 15 | 225-19714 18 3
100-35111 22 11 | 110-23801 34 25 | 135-21000 64 17 | 225-19805 16 20
100-35301 22 8 | 110-24015 34 5 | 137-05603 24 58 | 225-19904 18 5
100-35509 40 61 | 110-24015 71 10 | 137-29702 20 36 | 225-20001 18 6
100-37109 22 16 | 110-24106 34 8 | 139-46751 31 1 | 225-20001 52 10
100-37307 4 11 | 110-24106 71 16 | 141-18152 66 2 | 225-20209 18 45
100-37406 4 12 | 110-24205 34 7 | 141-18152 68 2 | 225-23708 20 52
100-38107 34 3 | 110-24205 71 15 | 141-18251 66 4 | 225-23906 20 54
100-38107 71 5 | 110-24403 34 24 | 141-18251 68 4 | 225-2415] 20 37
100-39105 33 3 | 110-24510 34 6 | 161-94300 24 63 | 225-24169 20 35
100-39105 72 11 | 110-24510 71 13 | 169-65105 48 23 | 225-24805 20 59
100-39659 33 4 | 110-30202 58 18 | 173-48905 46 10 | 225-25059 20 1
100-43412 36 5 | 110-30301 2 46 | 198-00903 20 39 | 225-25257 20 5
100-43461 40 58 | 110-32562 8 40 | 198-01000 20 40 | 225-25406 60 24
100-44014 36 13 | 110-40854 24 70 | 198-01109 20 42 | 225-25455 60 23

- 79—




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS Ll
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X3 N & ‘N BB E N b2 H__N

225-25762 20 6 | 225-42500 42 6 | 225-57904 24 18 | 225-72200 46 52
225-25877 20 2 | 225-42559 42 5 | 225-58001 24 21 | 225-72309 46 53
225-25919 20 8 | 225-42708 2 67 | 225-58100 24 22 | 225-72457 46 48
225-25919 60 49 | 225-44159 28 2 | 225-58159 24 20 | 225-72853 44
225-25968 20 7 | 225-44159 56 3 | 225-58209 24 19 | 225-72903 44 3
225-26008 20 13 | 225-45107 18 59 | 225-58308 24 13 | 225-73018 44 36
225-26008 60 54 | 225-45206 14 51 | 225-58407 24 14 | 225-73174 44 35
225-26206 20 11 | 225-45206 36 43 | 225-58506 24 65 | 225-73182 44 34
225-26206 20 60 | 225-45206 46 75 | 225-59058 28 1 | 225-73208 44 40
225-26578 20 4 | 225-45206 56 9 | 225-59058 58 2 | 225-73208 56 19
225-26677 20 3 | 225-45404 14 54 | 225-59850 28 3 | 225-73257 44 39
225-27006 36 9 | 225-45404 36 41 | 225-59850 58 4 | 225-73257 56 18
225-27006 38 8 | 225-45404 36 45 | 225-59900 28 4 | 225-73307 44 4
225-27006 54 46 | 225-45404 46 78 | 225-61559 58 1 | 225-73505 44 6
225-27105 36 10 | 225-45404 56 12 | 225-61708 30 11 | 225-73505 56 51
225-27105 38 9 | 225-46816 14 4 | 225-61757 30 1 | 225-73901 46 57
225-27105 54 47 | 225-46816 14 44 | 225-61807 30 3 | 225-74107 46 6
225-27204 36 11 | 225-46816 42 16 | 225-61856 30 2 | 225-74156 46 5
225-27204 38 10 | 225-47806 14 5 | 225-61906 30 7 | 225-74255 46 8
225-27204 54 48 | 225-47806 14 45 | 225-61955 30 6 | 225-80302 36 34
225-27303 36 12 | 225-47913 14 3 | 225-62052 30 15 | 225-80302 42 12
225-27303 38 11 | 225-47954 14 2 | 225-62102 30 16 | 225-80302 46 4
225-27303 54 49 | 225-47970 14 1 | 225-62201 30 17 | 225-80302 56 7
225-28061 2 48 | 225-48010 4 33 | 225-64157 26 1 | 225-80369 4210
225-28152 2 51 | 225-48010 42 18 | 225-64256 26 2 | 225-80864 36 27
225-28350 2 50 | 225-48010 52 32 | 225-64454 26 3 | 225-80864 46 2
225-28467 2 49 | 225-48119 18 8 | 225-64702 26 4 | 225-80864 56 5
225-28509 2 54 | 225-48119 42 19 | 225-64801 26 5 | 225-81508 36 35
225-28616 2 39 | 225-48119 52 15 | 225-64959 26 29 | 225-81508 46 73
225-28764 2 65 | 225-48614 14 43 | 225-65105 26 30 | 225-81508 52 36
225-29002 2 62 | 225-486565 14 42 | 225-65204 26 6 | 225-81508 54 52
225-29101 2 63 | 225-48671 14 41 | 225-65303 26 7 | 225-82407 36 1
225-29200 2 64 | 225-48671 42 15 | 225-65402 26 8 | 225-82407 42 13
225-29473 6 30 | 225-48671 52 30 | 225-65501 26 9 | 225-82407 46 1
225-29481 6 26 | 225-48705 4 36 | 225-65659 26 10 | 225-82407 52 35
225-31156 22 1 | 225-48705 52 33 | 225-65857 26 11 | 225-82407 54 51
225-31206 22 2 | 225-48804 18 61 | 225-66152 26 31 | 225-84908 36 44
225-31552 22 4 | 225-48804 52 37 | 225-66301 26 36 | 225-84908 46 76
225-31909 22 6 | 225-48903 14 52 | 225-67903 44 48 | 225-84908 56 10
225-32501 22 56 | 225-48960 14 50 | 225-68000 44 49 | 225-84965 36 42
225-32550 22 55 | 225-48960 52 31 | 225-68109 44 45 | 225-84965 46 74
225-34010 34 2 | 225-50602 32 1 | 225-68208 44 46 | 225-84965 56 8
225-34101 34 17 | 225-51550 8 34 | 225-68356 44 38 | 225-85400 36 2
225-35017 33 1 | 225-51568 8 33 | 225-68356 56 17 | 225-85509 38 5
225-35108 33 2 | 225-52400 4 13 | 225-68851 46 17 | 225-85657 54 44
225-35454 33 10 | 225-52756 24 54 | 225-68950 46 18 | 225-85707 36 7
225-35454 72 13 | 225-52764 24 51 | 225-69057 46 19 | 225-85707 38 7
225-35462 33 9 | 225-52806 24 52 | 225-69156 46 20 | 225-85806 36 4
225-35603 72 12 | 225-52905 24 53 | 225-69255 46 21 | 225-85855 36 3
225-35801 60 1 | 225-54158 24 1 | 225-69354 46 22 | 225-85855 38 6
225-35900 60 3 | 225-54356 24 2 | 225-69453 46 23 | 225-86200 38 46
225-36403 2 74 | 225-54505 24 3 | 225-69552 46 24 | 225-86226 36 24
225-36403 60 4 | 225-54604 24 4 | 225-69651 46 25 | 225-86226 56 3
225-36502 36 38 | 225-54703 24 5 | 225-69750 46 26 | 225-86275 36 23
225-36502 40 72 | 225-54802 24 6 | 225-69859 46 27 | 225-86705 60 2
225-36502 4230 | 225-54901 24 7 | 225-70006 46 34 | 225-90061 38 45
225-36502 46 9 | 225-55007 24 8 | 225-70105 46 35 | 225-90301 40 26
225-36502 54 37 | 225-55106 24 9 | 225-70204 46 36 | 225-90400 40 28
225-36502 60 5 | 225-55205 24 10 | 225-70303 46 37 | 225-90509 40 29
225-37559 6 1 | 225-55304 24 11 | 225-70402 46 38 | 225-90806 40 60
225-37658 6 2 | 225-55403 60 21 | 225-70501 46 39 | 225-90855 40 59
225-37856 6 3 | 225-55551 24 66 | 225-70600 46 40 | 225-91101 40 2
225-38151 6 4 | 225-55858 24 30 | 225-70758 46 41 | 225-91101 40 15
225-38300 6 5 | 225-56054 60 11 | 225-70907 46 42 | 225-91408 40 5
225-38409 6 6 | 225-56153 60 20 | 225-71004 46 49 | 225-91564 40 1
225-38706 6 19 | 225-56302 60 12 | 225-71103 46 28 | 225-91663 40 14
225-38805 6 20 | 225-56450 60 13 | 225-71202 46 29 | 225-92505 38 1
225-38904 6 17 | 225-56609 60 14 | 225-71301 46 30 | 225-92604 38 25
225-40009 42 14 | 225-56708 60 15 | 225-71400 46 31 | 225-92653 38 22
225-40108 42 32 | 225-56807 60 16 | 225-71509 46 43 | 225-92802 38 47
225-40207 42 22 | 225-56906 24 67 | 225-71608 46 44 | 225-93107 40 70
225-40454 42 24 | 225-57003 24 68 | 225-71707 46 45 | 225-96704 20 56
225-40710 42 2 | 225-57458 24 12 | 225-71806 46 46 | 229-07109 14 22
225-40769 42 1 | 225-57557 24 15 | 225-71905 46 47 | 229-07406 62 35
225-41007 42 25 | 225-57706 24 16 | 225-72002 46 50 | 229-13156 52 21
225-41106 42 21 | 225-57805 24 17 | 225-72101 46 51 | 229-13206 52 24

- 80—




NUMETZ RICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H__NO % H__No % H NO ik d H N

235-00978 2 3 235-12817 48 170 263-06951 42 3 400-05504 64 21

235-01307 52 7 235-12908 50 64 263-07108 12 39 400-05505 62 4

235-01356 b2 4 235-13062 50 65 263-07157 12 38 400-05506 64 25

235-01406 LY 235-13161 50 66 263-07207 12 40 400-05507 64 3

235-01513 52 27 235-13302 48 71 263-07306 123 400-056508 64 2

235-01604 52 19 235-13401 48 7 263-07306 38 27 400-05512 64 4

235-01703 52 18 235-16206 2 75 263-07306 4 7 400-05515 64 32

235-01802 52 17 235-16503 b4 6 263-07306 56 31 400-05516 62 30

235-01901 52 13 235-16602 54 10 263-07405 10 3 400-05517 62 28

235-02008 52 1 235-16651 54 1 263-07504 10 4 400-05520 71 1

235-02107 52 2 235-16701 b4 9 263-07603 10 5 400-05521 71 2

235-02651 34 1 235-16909 54 2 263-07702 10 6 400-05523 71 17

235-02958 60 57 235-17006 54 3 263-07850 14 9 400-05524 71 18

235-03006 60 61 235-17105 b4 4 263-08007 14 10 400-05530 66 1

235-03154 52 34 235-17204 54 b 263-08353 16 4 400-05531 70 4

235-03162 b2 41 235-17501 54 40 263-08403 16 5 400-05532 70 18

235-03303 20 64 235-17600 b4 41 263-08502 16 7 400-05533 70 23

235-03402 20 21 235-17709 b4 42 263-08551 16 6 400-05534 70 24

235-03501 209 235-17808 54 43 263-08601 16 8 400-05535 66 8

235-03501 60 50 235-18103 54 13 263-08700 16 9 400-05535 68 8

235-03659 60 56 235-18822 b4 35 263-08809 16 10 400-05536 66 9

235-03709 60 68 235-19804 b4 55 263-08809 50 26 400-05536 68 9

235-03808 60 59 235-19903 54 53 263-08908 16 11 400-05537 68 1

235-03907 60 60 235-21057 56 24 263-09005 16 12 400-05538 66 10

235-04004 60 62 235-21107 56 29 263-09351 18 7 400-05538 68 10

235-04103 60 63 235-212565 b6 2 263-09708 20 53 400-05539 66 11

235-04301 60 64 235-21263 56 1 263-11605 22 3 400-05539 68 11

235-04400 60 65 235-21305 56 53 263-11902 22 5

235-04657 60 66 235-21404 56 15 263-12009 22 7

235-05506 50 5 235-22550 60 46 263-12306 44 5

235-05605 50 2 235-23004 60 47 263-12405 46 56

235-05654 50 1 235-23152 60 48 263-12405 54 33

235-05829 48 5 235-23202 60 52 263-12504 2 40

235-05910 50 6 263-00103 4 7 263-13700 54 39

235-06009 48 13 263-00301 8§ 15 263-13908 54 30

235-06108 48 9 263-00400 8§ 47 263-13957 54 19

235-06314 48 11 263-00509 18 36 263-14005 54 27

235-06405 48 15 263-00608 10 29 263-14054 54 26

235-06504 48 28 263-01002 10 33 263-14104 54 24

235-06603 48 17 263-01101 10 34 263-14203 54 20

235-06702 48 21 263-01200 10 35 263-14302 54 25

235-06801 48 24 263-01309 10 36 263-14401 54 34

235-07056 48 30 263-01408 8 68 263-14500 18 34

235-07155 48 32 263-01507 12 5 263-19004 56 25

235-07262 48 34 263-01507 38 26 263-19103 44 2

235-07551 48 40 263-01507 56 30 263-19400 72

235-07700 48 43 263-02000 16 16 263-19509 72 3

235-07809 48 45 263-02307 10 11 263-195568 72 2

235-07908 48 47 263-02703 12 4 263-19608 72 4

235-08005 48 49 263-02901 14 18 263-19806 72 b

235-08104 48 b6l 263-03107 18 12 291-41900 58 17

235-08203 48 563 263-03107 52 12

235-08252 48 29 263-03206 18 43 400-05477 64 7

235-08302 48 57 263-03404 18 46 400-05478 64 8

235-08450 48 59 263-03503 18 49 400-05480 64 11

235-08500 48 61 263-03602 16 39 400-05481 64 12

235-08609 48 65 263-03701 18 51 400-05482 64 14

235-08757 48 66 263-04402 8§ 18 400-05483 64 15

235-08906 48 3 263-04501 22 19 400-05484 62 1

235-09003 48 1 263-04758 2 1 400-05485 62

235-09169 50 3 263-04907 4 1 400-05487 62 5

235-09466 50 4 263-05003 4 3 400-05488 62 6

235-09706 50 8 263-05052 4 2 400-05489 62 7

235-10050 50 9 263-05102 2 7 400-05490 62 8

235-10158 50 10 263-05300 2 9 400-05491 62 9

235-10308 50 12 263-05409 2 14 400-05492 62 29

235-10407 50 15 263-05508 8 6 400-05493 62 10

235-10506 50 16 263-05904 8 65 400-05494 62 11

235-12015 50 28 263-06001 8 66 400-05496 64 33

235-12106 50 34 263-06100 10 8 400-05497 64 34

235-12155 50 33 263-06159 10 7 400-05498 64 35

235-12163 50 32 263-06506 12 2 400-05499 64 36

235-12205 50 35 263-06704 12 41 400-05500 64 37

235-12304 50 38 263-06803 12 33 400-05501 64 18

235-12569 50 29 263-06951 12 36 400-05502 64 19

235-12601 50 30 263-06951 36 25 400-05503 64 20

- 81—~







cJLEKE

JUKI CORPORATION

Caprrighn ) 1996 — 2002 Al AP,
POORTETANTES. #¥TIIo
EFELET,

il righis reserved imcughout e world.

JUKI &

HEL D, SHEE
To onder an Tor {urtiees
Infrmiation,

phaase conmct

Eoei=YUER FERERAOELFET L RET LMD Y ET,

= This dhegriplaan Gorvaned in Wie pacts (5l s subjecd ko chargs lorimprovamin] of [hi commadily sihoul fotice.
EIOA—Y YA 20EETR REOHRESETEELEb DR,

# This pae lisl % adiad in secordance with the groduel apadfizations ag of July T

Prirted i Jog an

B A R P R R S i



